+NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15259
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Claim Begin-End: AMC050440-AMC050454
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S ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
5 3

dressee

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Y (Pringed Na”‘e) C. Dato of Delivegy
or on the front if space permits. 7()7 vl 7
1. Article Addressed to: D.\fs delivery address dlfferent fromitem 1? [ Yes

ROBERT SCHOOSE If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
"MESA AZ 85203-1915
920/RM/AMC50440, AMC137391,

AMC138034, AM(C174582

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
[J Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
B Certified Mail® Delivery

9590 9402 2007 6123 0928 59 [1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery @ Return Receipt for
[ Collect on Delivery Merchandise

0" Avtinla Niimhar (Trancfor fram convira lahal) [ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery m Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation

7014 2870 D000 111k 2BBb Vol Restictd Daivery Restrited Delvry

=

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

| || " | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

United States"
Postal Service
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‘-Sender“Elease print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
‘, Bureau of Land Management

'_bne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

UNITED STATES

Arizona State Office

]

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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United States Department of the Interior k‘

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \ N
Arizona State Office T;f,\ R‘EAEE';':&%

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JUL 25 2017

In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RM
AMC50440, AMC137391,
AMC138034, AMC174982

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 2870 0000 1116 2886
NOTICE

ROBERT SCHOOSE g This Decision Affects Those Claims
919 E LOCKWOOD ST . : Shown in the Block Below.
MESA, AZ 85203-1915 ;

AMCS50441, AMC50442, AMC50450 -AMC50452, AMC50454, AMC137391, AMC137395,
AMCI137401 - AMC137406, AMC138034, AMC174982 - AMC174985

BLACK KING, BLACK QUEEN, MAMMOTH NO 2, MAMMOTH NO 3, MOTHER
HUBBARD, TOM THUMB, BLACK HAND, MOTHER HUBBARD #2, INDIAN #1 - INDIAN
#6, BLACK KNIGHT, BLACK HAND #2 - BLACK HAND #5

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

According to BLM records, the grantor on the conveyance document does not own the claims. The
owners, according to BLM records are Robert Schoose and Ron Feldman.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within

the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.



If additional information is required, please contact REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

e e —

-Lucas Lucero .
. Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. Addrésses !
W Attach this card fo the back of the mailpiecs, y ”” ed Nanle) C. Date of Delivery ;
____oron the front if space permlts L 7 vl
1. Article Addressed to: DMs delivery address dlfferent from ftem 12 D Yes
ROBERT SCHOOSE

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
919 E LOCKWOOD ST

"MESA AZ 85203-1915

920/RM/AMC50440, AMC137391,
AMC138034, AMC174982
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B Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
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3 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
2 Artinle Mumbhar Troncfor fram eansira Iahal)

f
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery g glgna:ure gon{ rma:nonm '
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C. Date of Delivery !
. @fy TPrirted Nan'le) ;
® Attach this card to the back 9f the mailpiece, 7 ; 7 0 \l
L fI'ontc:ftspace P ‘ DMs delivery address different from tem1? B3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: .
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919 E LOCKWOOD ST
-MESA AZ 85203-1915
920/RM/AMCS0440, AMC137391,
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9590 9402 2007 612 E1 Gollect on Defivery [Sl Signature Confirmation™
Iahal) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
. 0  Arlinla Numhar fTrancfor frnm earvira Iahal

{31 Signature Confirmation

{

‘Mall Restricted Delivery }
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Domestic Return Receipt
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ; : _ '



bENDER: COMPLETE T : COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1,.2; and@ A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X W’__' 1 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. [ Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Rece"’eﬂ rinted Name) G Date of Dellvery
or on the front if space permits. 05)'\ TGN - /-
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is dehvery address different from item 1? [ Yes

s - If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
ZLDMAN

26577F WHITELEY ST

APSTHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-8981
92L 7/ AMCS0440, AMC137391,
AMCEZEN34, AMC174982

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
[ Adult Signature [J Registered Mail™
[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [1 Registered Mail Restricted
0 Certified Mail® Delivery
9590 9402 2007 6123 0928 42 [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery aeet'}ér'?aﬁggeeipt for

[ Collect on Delivery i ST G B
N . ignature Confirmatiol
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) [ Gollect on Detivery Feetricted Delfvery sxgnature Gonfirmation

2014 2870 0000 111k 2893 Vil Restrictod elvery Restricted Dollvery

"PS Form 381 1, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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United States Department of the Interior k’

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \ )
Arizona State Office Tr':\ KEEE%?:EA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JUL 25 2017

In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RM
AMCS50440, AMC137391,
AMC138034, AMC174982

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 2870 0000 1116 2893
NOTICE

RON FELDMAN ” This Decision Affects Those Claims
2655 E WHITELEY ST . Shown in the Block Below.

APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85119-8981

AMC50441, AMC50442, AMC50450 -AMC50452, AMC50454, AMC137391, AMC137395,
AMCI137401 - AMC137406, AMC138034, AMC174982 - AMC174985

BLACK KING, BLACK QUEEN, MAMMOTH NO 2, MAMMOTH NO 3, MOTHER
HUBBARD, TOM THUMB, BLACK HAND, MOTHER HUBBARD #2, INDIAN #1 - INDIAN
#6, BLACK KNIGHT, BLACK HAND #2 - BLACK HAND #5

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

According to BLM records, the grantor on the conveyance document does not own the claims. The
owners, according to BLM records are Robert Schoose and Ron Feldman.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within

the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.



ey gy

2 .

If additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myefs at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. ' -

e e —

Lucas Lucero _
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION )

| ™ Complete items 1,2, andld ) || A Signature . :
| Print your name and address on the reverse X I Agent {
[ Addressee i

so that we can return the card to you. : :
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) Recei",eé i’ ”“ted Name) Oyt of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. osh % -/ “I(7
1. Article Addressed to: ) ' D. Is delivery address dlfferent fromitem 17 [ Yes
T : k If YES, enter delivery address below: No i
RCH““ELDMAN ) v O L
2657% WHITELEY ST |
T HE JUNCTION AZ 85119-8981 h
LA/ AMCS0440, AMIC137391,
AP/C&:’#’)S’% AM(C174982
) 8. Service Type 3 Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O3 Registered Mall™ ;
”IIII'I{ IIII ll”l”l“ m ’""” ”“Il | I “ I,I . | O Aduilt Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricied
- . K Certified Mall® Delivery ;
9590 9402 2007 6123 0928 42 [ Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery B Return Receipt for :
1 Collect on Delivery Merchandise ]
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label H Collectan Delivery Restrioted Defivery = g{gg:iﬂ:g Sonfirmation )
7014 2870 0ODO0 111k 2893 Mall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
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. . A =
United States Department of the Interior PRIDE [N E—
F) : AHERKA?I---
L
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT N —
Arizona State Office 0-= -
3707 N. 7th Street
P.O. Box 16563 : IN REPLY REFER TO:
Phoenix, Arizona 85011 3800 (92 1) DDM -
: A MC

2131 S. TERRACE RD.
TEMPE, AZ 85282-2528

NOTICE

We cannot tramsfes-ownewmship/accept payment -of<the=meinisnanee=footaivowye:
assessmone—tradid for the claim(s) Tisted below because they are closed and
are therefore inactive. A copy of the decision which closed these claim(s) is
enclosed for your information

.

If additional information is required, please call the Branch of Lands and
Minerals Operations at (602) 650-0518.

BLM SERIAL NUMBER : CLAIM NAME

AMC 137397 MAMMOTH # 3

AMC 137398 TOM THUMB ‘

AMC 137400 ANNEX Yourwere given credit for ANNEX

. ~ AMC 50440 (Accounting Advice No.
2024953
A refund will be sent within approximately 90 days. )

"0 ooy 3 65

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Branch of Lands and
Minerals Operations

Enclosure
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Q

OFFICIAL COPIES /’pf / / SD READ / / DIV / / BRANCH / / AUTHOR /

3800 (921-LC)
A MC 18598
A MC 24962
A MC 50440
A MC 137391
A MC 139185
A MC 267897
A MC 268146

I 18 1094

Mr. Don Wolfram

Boush Mining Company

5254 East Apache Trail

Apache Junction, Arizona 85219

. Dear Mr. Wolfram:

A rental listing and a number of transfer of interest documents were received
for filing on August 31, 1993. Rental fees for 1993 and 1994, and the service

charge for the transfer documents for 127 lode mining claims accompanied the
filing.

Credit has been given for the 1993 and 1994 rental payment for 125 of the
claims listed. A $400 rental refund has been authorized for payment through
the U.S. Treasury for the Mammoth #3 and Tom Thumb claims (A MC 137397 and
137398) as these two claims are closed of record.

The transfers of interest has been processed except for the following:

A MC 18598 through 18622 - Triple S Mining is shown as the owner.
A MC 24962 through 24972 - Triple S Mining is shown as the owner.
A MC 137397 and 137398 - are closed claims.

A MC 139185 - Apache Gold is shown as the owner.

The six claims, listed on the Trustee’s Deed signed by Timothy J. Hassett and
the Warranty Deed signed by Kenneth Paul Boush, Jr., are shown as solely
owned by Boush Mining Company after a transfer of interest by

Mr. Darrell G. Hand.



If additional information is
650-0360.

LCarneal:1j:01-18-94:BOUSH

required, please contact Lois Carneal at (602)

Sincerely,

MARY JO YOAS

Mary Jo Yoas,
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations
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November 1, 1990

13903
To the Bureau of Land Management 193530
During the 90 day period allowed M & M Enterprises failed to com{e7¢qg}
forth and contribute their share of the assessment for 1988. Igoaqa

3678 é

I 985

D i L

D4drrell G. Hand




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Pinal )

 Darrell G. Hand, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

My name is Darrell G. Hand. My mailing address is 4916 W. Softwind
Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85310. I am the president of Fargo
Development Company, Inc. I am the agent for the tennants in common
of the former Goldfield Mines, Inc. formed in 1949. I also represent

myself.

On July 27, 1990, I, Darrell G. Hand, personally gave a true copy of
the attached notice to one William Rose, agent for M & M Enterprises.
The notice was delivered at the mining site located approximately
five miles northeast of Apache Junction, Arizona, at approx1mately

three A. M. on said date.

I also sent by certified mail a true copy of the attached notice to
M & M Enterprises on January 11,1989, as required under Article2 §27-221.

- w

s =

- e

- S -
CZ7LL/légdgi;éf:ﬁé:j:—r<:::;/ L g
Darrell G. Hand, Affiant ' oL
Agent for Goldfield Mines, Inc. .« R
President of. Fargo Development Company, Inc. ﬁ- - 2

R =

[wdutt m

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of October, 1990, by
Darrell G. Hand.

z %,__.——‘_,\ ..\“"""'"'“'a

¢ Y v K e e T T
Notary Public S e
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. . ] My Comnizelon LEREE b T = T
My commission expires on IR TR .
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January 11, 1989

M & M Enterprlises
3100 Alrway Ave,

Sulte #120
Costa Mesa, CA 92629

Dear M & M Enterprises

As the 1988 Assessment year has ended on August 31, 1988.

14

g 27-22]

Notice Is

hereby glven that you have 90 days to contribute your proportlon of
the expendltures required by law.

Fallure on your part to contribute your proportion of the expendltures
within the period fixed by the stature will result in the forfiture of
any Interest you may have in any of the claims listed in the attached
exhliblit marked Exhiblit A.

Send your proportions of the expenditures to the address below.

‘(ié;;jrely Yi::;%://

Darrell G. Hand
5254 E. Apache Tr.
Apache Jct., AZ 85219
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" PAGE 1OF &

NAME OF CLAIM:

BLACK KING
~ BLACK QUEEN
INDIAN 1

INDIAN #2
. INDIAN #3:
INDIAN #4
INDIAN #5
INDIAN. #6
MAMMOTH #3 .

MOTHER HUBBARD

MOTHER HUBBARD #2

TOM THUMB

BLACK KNIGHT

BLACK HAND-

BLACK HAND #2
BLACK HAND #3
BLACK HAND #4
BLACK HAND #5

CLARK OLIVER

CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER
CLARK OLIVER

#7

#8

#9

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39
#40
#41
#43

RECORDED

S EXHIBLL “Ateas

LOCATION OF

BOOK-PAGE:  CLAIM:
5-462 W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
5-421 SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15415-284  NE 1/4 SEC 2

~ NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, RBE
15415-280  NW 1/4 SEC 1, YIN, RGE
15415-282  NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, R8E
15415-300  SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15415-298  SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15415-296 W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
5-613 NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, R8E
5-463 S 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15415-294  ALL 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
5-465  NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, RSE
15437-59  E 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RBE
15415-292 N 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
15945-465  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15945-467  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
15045-469  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RBE
15045-471  NW 1/4 SEC 36, TZN, RSE
12540-1479  SE 1/4 SEC 35.

SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, E8E

12540-1480 W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RBE
12540-1481  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
12487-156  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
12487-157  NE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12487-158  NE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-159  NE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12487-160  NE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-161 N 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
12487-162  NW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
12487-163  NW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-164 W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
12487-165  E 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-166  E 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12487-167  E 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-168  E 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12487-169 W 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
12487-170 W 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-171° W 1/2.SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12487-172 W 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12537-968  SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12537-969 S 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12537-970  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
12537-971  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
12537-972  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
13037-1252  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
13037-1253  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
13037-1254  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
13037-1255 S 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
13037-1256  SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
13037-1257  SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
13037-1258  SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
13037-1259  SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
13037-1260  SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
13037-1261  NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
13037-1263 W 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE

BLM

AMC NO.:

50441
50442
137401

137402
137403
137404
137405
137406
50451

50452

137395
50454
138034
137391
174982
174983
174984
174985
18598

18599
18600 -
18601
18602
18603
18604
18605
18606
18607
18608
18609

18610

18611
18612
18613
18614
18615
18616
18617
18618
18619
18620
18621
18622
24962
24963
24964

24965
24966
24967
24968
24969
24970
24971
24972

_ayg62- 2477
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NAME OF

CLAIM

CLARK #1

"
"
"
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"
"
"
"
"
"
”
"
"
"
"
”
"
"
"
”
"
"
"

L1}

"

"

RECORDED
BOOK-PAGE

87-222326

87-222327
87-222328
87-222329
87-222330
87-222331
87-222332
87-222333
87-222334
87-222335
87-222336

87-222337

87-222338
87-222339
87-222340
87-222341
87-222342
87-222343
87-222344
87-222345
87-222346
87-222347
87-222348
87-222349
87-222350
87-222351
87-222352

HEXEXHIBIT A %%

"LOCATION OF

CLAIM

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SWi/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
Swl/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1l/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

~ SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
E1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
ALL1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec,26,T2N,R8SE
SW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NEl1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
N1/2 Sec.,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec26T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

BLM

AMC NO.

267921

267922
267923
267924
267925
267926
267927
267928
267929
267930
267931
267932
267933
267934
267935
267936
267937
267938
267939
267940
267941
267942
267943
267944
267945
267946
267947

S



PAGE 3 OF §

NAME OF CLAIM

WESTERN ARMER
"

”
”
"
”
”
"
"
”
”
"
”
"
”
"
"
"
1
”
"
"
"
11

#1

2
3
4
5
6
¥
8
9

*##EXHIBIT A%

RFCORDED

BGUK~PAGE

87-234342
87-234343
87-234344
87-234345
87-234346
87-234347
87-234348
87-234348
87-234350
87-234351
87-234352
87-234353
87-234354
87-234355
87-234356
875234357
87-234358
87-234359
87-234360
87-234361
87-234362
87-234363
87-234364
87-234365

LOCATION
OF CLATM

NW1/4.
NW1/4
NW1/4
NE1/4.
NE1/4.
NE1/4
NW1/4
NW1/4
NW1/4
NE1/4
NE1/4,
NE1/4
SE1/4
SE1l/4
SE1/4

Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec,34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec,35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,RBE
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E

S1/2.Sec.35,T2N,R8E

S1/2,
SW1/4
SW1/4
SW1/4,
SWi/4
SEl/4
SE1l/4
E 1/2

Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E

BLM

268146
268147
268148
268149
268150
268151
268152
268153
268154
268155
268156
268157
268158
268159
268160
268161
268162
268163
268164
268165
268166
268167
268168
268169

AMC NO.

NI



PAGE 4 OF § ##¥EXHIBIT A%#*3%

RECORDED LOCATION OF BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK~PAGE CLAIM | AMC NO.
TEE PEE #1 87-222311 E 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 267897
wo g 87-222312 NW1/4 Sec.35.T2N.R8E 267898
no3 87-222313 NE1/4 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267899
4 87-222314 NE1/4 Sec.34 T2N.R8E 267900
v 5 87-222315 NE1/4 Sec.34.T2N.RSE 267901
"6 87-222316 NE1/4 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267902
"oy 87-222317 N 1/2 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267903
" g 87-222318 NW1/4 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267904
" 9 87-222319 NW1/4 Sec.35.T2N.R8E 267905
" 10 87-222320 NE1/4 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267906
"o 87-222321 NE1/4 Sec.34.T2N.R8E 267907
"2 87-222322 NE1/4 Sec.34.TIN.RSE 267908
"3 87-222323 NE1/4 Sec.34.TZ2N.RBE 267909
"noo1g 87-222324 N 1/2 Sec.34 T2N.R8E 267910
T 87-222325 NW1/4 Sec.34 T2N.R8E 267911
" 18 1435-037 E1/2 Sec.2,TIN,RSE 267912
"9 1435-039 NE1/4 Sec.2,TIN,RSE 267913
" 20 1435-041 N1/2 Sec.2,TIN,RSE 267914
"9 1435-043 NW1/4 Sec.2,TIN,RSE 267915

Y 1435-045 NW1/4 Sec.2.TIN.RSE 267016/ Closed
"o 93 1435-047 NW1/4 Sec.2.TIN. RSE 267917
Y 1435-049 W1/2 Sec.2,TIN,RSE 267918
"o o5 1435-051 W1/2 Sec.2.TIN R8E 267919
" 2% 1435-053 ALL 1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E 267920

&7

by

[abe ’

14238

Uit

05, "
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NAME OF CLAIM

GOLDEN HILLSIDE
"

¢ ”
”
"

"
”
"
"
"
"
"
"
”"
"
”"
Ll
"
"

GOLDEN HILLSI
FEACTION

"
"
"
"

BLACK STAKE

#2

DE

#2
3
4
5

###EXHIBIT A%#s

LOCATION OF
CLAIM

Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R2E
SEc.25, T2N,R8E
Sec,25,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.,25,T2N,R8E
.Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E

NW 1/4 Sec 36,T2N,R8E

Sec.25,T2N,R8E
.Sec.25,T2N,R8E

NW1/4. Sec.25,T2N,R8E
N 1/2,Sec.25yT2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.36,T2N,R8E

RECORDED

BOOK-PAGE

6159-615 NE1/4
'10794-1000 N 1/2
10993-383 SW1/4
10993-384 S 1/2.
11038-956 SEl/4
11038-957 S 1/2
11038-958 SW1/4
11068-515 SWi/4
11048-865 SW1/4
11081-620 Swil/4
11081-621

11068-516 NW1/4
11081-622 NW1/4
11092-863

11092-864

11439-448

11439-449 NW1/4
15604-222 SWi/4
15604-223 SW1/4
15604~225 N 1/2.
15604-227 SE1/4.
15604-229 E 1/2
15604-231 NW1/4
15604-233 Wi.2
16102-1308 NW1/4

,:2—’ j?'sr:; S/

Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Sec,35,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E

Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.25,T2N,R8E
Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Sec.36,T2N,RBE

BLM

31512
31513
31514

:31515

31516
31517
31518
31519
31520
31521
31522
31523
31524
31525
31526
31527
31528
143530
143531

143532
143533
143534
143535
143536
180272

AMC NO.

=2



JOTICE 7O DELINQUENT CO-OWNER TO CONTRIBUTE SHARE

OF ANNUAL LABOR EXPFNSE

M & M Enterprises
3170 Airwav Ave.
Suite 120

Coszta Mesa, Ch 92627

near 4 & 4 Fnterprises:

3s the 1932 Assessment vear 1as 2ndad on Aucust 31, 1988, Wotice is
hz2rebv civen that vou have 97 Javs to contributz vour wnronortinn of
tMa sxnenditures reguired bv Article 2 327-221.

Failure on vour Jart to contribute your provortion of the expenditures
within the period fixed by the statute will result in the forfeiture
of any interest you may have in anv of the claims listed in the
attached exhibit marked Exhibit A.

cend vour provoritions of the esxnenditures to the add@ress helow,.

Sincerelyr vours, . )
P N - e, 7
|/ Lz 7‘,1’ R 7 A7/4/ . :
‘ L//’7ZML’”dej:“'%;/f‘fk’b‘ﬁ" m= W
(& —_— < ‘r..
Darrell G. iHand o gt
(] [
. Lt for i
Agant for tenants in common R PR
A 7 , L =11
Yy - iy I ¢ Rt
Dated _%é://_{ ..__—.:1:.4.’?_)_ /QZ‘.// c. R
. r z ———— - - — —— . N L
(. f oEroo
Prasident of Fargo Develonment Co. Inc. T
- ry "(:’ -~
< ;;?‘

FARGO DLDVELOPMENT CO. IWC.
4916 W. Softwind Dr.
Glendale, Arizona 85310




PAGE 1 OF 6

NAME OF CLAIM:

BLACK KING
BLACK QUEEN
INDIAN {1

INDIAN #2
INDIAN #3°
INDIAN #4
INDIAN #5
INDIAN #6
MAMMOTH #3 .
MOTHER HUBBARD
MOTHER HUBBARD #2
TOM THUMB
BLACK KNIGHT
BLACK HAND-
BLACK HAND #2
BLACK HAND #3
BLACK HAND #4
BLACK HAND #5
CLARK OLIVER #7

CLARK OLIVER #8
CLARK OLIVER #9
CLARK OLIVER #10
CLARY. OLIVER #11
CLARK OLIVER #12
CLARK OLIVER #13
CLARK OLIVER #14
CLARK OLIVER #15
CLARK OLIVER #16
CLARK OLIVER #17
CLARK OLIVER #18
CLARK OLIVER #19
CLARK OLIVER #20
CLARK OLIVER #21
CLARK OLIVER #22
CLARK OLIVER #23
CLARK OLIVER #24
CLARX OLIVER #25
CLARK OLIVER #26
CLARK OLIVER #27
CLARK OLIVER #28
CLARK OLIVER #29
CLARK OLIVER #30
CLARK OLIVER #31
cLARK OLIVER #32
cLARK OLIVER #33
cLARK OLIVER #34
"LARK OLIVER #35
-LARK OLIVER #36
-LARK OLIVER #37
-LARK OLIVER #38
-LARK OLIVER #39
-LARK OLIVER #40
-LARK OLIVER #41
LARK OLIVER #43

RECORDED
BOOK-PAGE:

*SXEXHIBIT "A'##s

LOCATION OF
CLATM:

5-462
5-421
15415-284

15415-280
15415-282
15415-300
15415-298
15415-296
5-613
5-463
15415-294
S5-465
15437-59
15415-292
15945-465
15945-467
15945-469
15945-471
12540-1479

12540-1480
12540-1481
12487-156
12487-157
12487-158
12487-159
12487-160
12487-161
12487-162
12487-163
12487-164
12487-165
12487-166
12487-167
12487-168
12487-169
12487-170
12487-171
12487-172
12537-968
12537-969
12537-970
12537-971
12537-972
13037-1252
13037-1253
13037-1254
13037-1255
13037-1256
13037-1257
13037-1258
13037-1259
13037-1260
13037-1261
13037-1263

W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
SW 1/4 SEC 36 TZN R8E
NE 1/4 SEC 2

'NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, RSE

NW 174 SEC 1, TIN, R8E
NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, R8E
SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
SW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
NW 1/4 SEC 1, TIN, RSE
S 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, RSE
ALL 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, RGE
s dy ’
2 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
2 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
/4 SEC 36, T2N, RBE
/4 SEC 36, T2N, RGE
/4 SEC 36, T2N, RBE
/4 SEC 36, 2N, RGE

H.-ii
NN
~
P -3
v
8
Pul
e
|
z
el
(e}
t3

mEsaa -

/4 SEC 36. TZN, RBE
/4 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
T2N, RBE
1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
1/4 SEC 35, T2N RB8E
1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/2 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
1/2 SEC 35. T2N. RBE
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/2 ‘SEC 35, T2N, RBE
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
SW 1/4 SEC 35 TZN RBE
S 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, RB8E
SE 1/4 SEC 35 TZN RBE
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
S 1/2 SEC 35, T2N, R8E
SW 1/4 SEC 35 TZN RBE
SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
SW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE
SE 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RSE
NW 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
NW 1/4 SEC 35, T2N, RBE

x
et et et N d e ok s ped 2
~
~
E
[P ]
O\
-3
N
z
m
o]
s

ﬁézﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁétm
—
~
P o)
w
3]
[
>

L otddititg

AMC NO.:

BLM

. rasqs-146?
S04z, " 1° 2491%

137401+ 946 Q’SWW

137402+ ol
137403 . (
50457

137404
137405-
137406- 59¥3Y
50451+ g
50452 «
137395 .
soss4 0 (3¢
138034 »
137391.
174982 o ¢4
174983+ /
174984

174985 -

18598 -

18599
18600
18601 -
18602 .
18603, = s
18604 - oo e
18605 2

18607 - oz o
18608- i
18609, A .
18610 "
18611 -

18612 .

18613.

18614,

18615.

18616,

18617

18618,

18619-

18620-

18621. '
18622

24962 .

24963 -

24964 -

24965 -

24966 .

24967 .

24968 -

24969 .

24970 .

24971 -

24972

o Aoy

1% 1

ne,m



EXHIBIT A

mny

PAGE 1 OF 1
CLAIM NAME BLM/AMC #
ANNEX 50440
MAMMOTH #2 50450
MAMMOTH #3 50451
TOM THUMB 50454
MAMMOTH #2 137396
MAMMOTH #3 137397
LAURANCE 137399
INDIAN #1 137401
L 137402
e #3 137403
weo #4 137404
15 137405
e #g 137406
BLACK KING 50441
BLACK QUEEN 50442
MOTHER HUBBARD 50452
MOTHER HUBBARD #2 137395
BLACK KNIGHT 138034
BLACK HAND 137391
BLACK HAND #2 174982 )
BLACK HAND #3 174983 NV
BLACK HAND #4 174985 S
TOM THUMB 137398 o

NETTIE 139185

.....



PAGE 3 OF 6

NAME OF CLAIM

WESTERN ARMER
"

"
"
"
"
11
"
1"
1"
LU
L

#1

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

#*#EXHIBIT A#**

RECARDED

BOUK-PAGE

87-234342
87-234343
87-234344
87-234345
87-234346
87-234347
87-234348
87-2343489
87-234350
87-234351
87-234352
87-234353
87-234354
87-234355
87-234356
87234357
87-234358
87-234359
87-234360
87-234361
87-234362
87-234363
87-234364
87-234365

LOCATION
OF _CLAIM

NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NE1/4,.Sec,34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4.Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec,35,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 .Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SB1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SEl/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
S1/2.Sec.35,T2N,R8E

S1/2. Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec,35,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SW1/4,Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
E 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E

BLM

268146
268147
268148

AMC NO.

]

L

.

268149 -
268150 -
268151 -
268152 -
268153 .
268154 «
268155 -
268156 -
268157 -
268158 -
268159 -
268160 -
268161 -
268162 -
268163

268164

268165 -
268166 -
268167 -

268168

268169 -

o

FROTINY YINE0Hd

H
i

AR

o,



PAGE 2 OF 6

NAME OF
CLAIM

CLARK #1

CLARK

1] 2
" 3
L] A 4
1] 5
" 6
" 7
" 8

9

OLIVER #32
" 33
" 34
" 35
" 36
" 37

TEE PEE #18

"

"

"

"

"

"

19
20
21
22
23
24 -
25
26 .

RECORDED
BOOK-PAGE

*tXEXHIBIT A *%*

LOCATION OF
CLAIM

87-222326

87-222327
87-222328
87-222329
87-222330
87-222331
87-222332
87-222333
87-222334
87-222335
87-222336
87-222337
87-222338
87-222339
87-222340
87-222341
87-222342
87-222343
87-222344
87-222345
87-222346
87-222347
87222348
87-222349
87-222350
87-222351
87-222352

13037-1252
13037-1253
13037-1254
13937-1255
13037-1256
13037-1257
1435-037
1435-039
1435-041
1435-043
1435-045
1435-047
1435-049
1435-051
1435-053

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
Swl/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,RSE
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SEl/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
El1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
ALL1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec,26,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,RBE
NEl1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NEl/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
N1/2 Sec.,T2N,RB8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec26T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

NE1/4 Sec.2,T1N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
N 1/2 Sec.2,TIN,RSE
NW1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.2,T1N,R8E
E 1/2 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
N 1/2 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.2,TIN,RS8E
W 1/2 Sec.2,T1N,R8E
W 1/2 Sec.2,TIN,R8E

ALL1/4 Sec.2,TIN,R8E

261931

2974¢7

BLM

AMC NO.

267921 .

267922 °
267923
267924 °
267925 "
267926
267927 -
267928
267929 -
267930
267931+
267932-
267933 .
267934 *
267935
267936 *
267937
267938-
267939 -
267940 .
267941 _
267942 =
267943 A
267944 7
267945+ *
267946 ="
267947 -
24962 \ =

TEOT

267912\
267913
267914
267915
267916
267917
267918
267919
267920

closed



'PAGE 4 OF 6

~ RECORDED
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK-PAGE
TEE PEE #1 87-222311
. 2 87-222312

" 3 87-222313

4 87-222314

" 5 87-222315

" 6 87-222316

" 7 87-222317

" 8 87-222318

" 9 87-222319

" 10 87-222320
"o 87-222321
"12 87-222322
"33 87-222323
"4 87-222324
"o1s 87-222325

***EXHIBIT Att#

LOCATION OF

CLAIM

E 1/2,

NW1/4
NE1/4
NE1/4

NE1/4,
NE1/4

N 1/2
NW1/4
NW1/4
NE1/4
NE1/4
NE1/4
NE1l/4
N 1/2
NW1/4

Sec.34,T2N,RBE
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.35,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E
Sec.34,T2N,R8E

BLM

AMC NO.

267897 *
267898 °
267899 .
267900 -
267901 *
267902 °
267903 -
267904 °
267905
267906 -
267907
267908 -
267909 *
267910 -
267911 -

05, 1 21 o Ay
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#x#EXHIBIT A¥%#

RECORDED LOCATION OF
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK-PAGE CLAIM
GOLDEN HILLSIDE 6159-615 NE1/4 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
" #2 10794-1000 N 1/2 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
) " 3 10993-383 SWi/4 Sec.25,T2N,R2E
" 4  10993-384 S 1/2.SEc.25,T2N,R8E
" 5 11038-956 SE1/4 Sec,25,T2N,R8E
" 6 11038-957 S 1/2 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 7 11038-958 SW1/4 Sec.,25,T2N,R8E
" 8 11068-515 SW1/4 .Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 9 11048-865 SWi/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 10 11081-620 SW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 11  11081-621 NW 1/4 Sec 36,T2N,R8E
" 12 11068-516 NW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 13A 11081-622 NW1/4 .Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 14 11092-863 NW1/4,Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 15 11092-864 N 1/2,Sec.25yT2N,R8E
" 16  11439-448 NW1/4 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
Y 23 11439-449 NW1/4 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
" 24 15604-222 SW1/4 Sec,35,T2N,R8E
" © 25 15604-223 SW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
GOLDEN HILLSIDE
. FEACTION 15604-225 N 1/2.Sec.36,T2N,R8E
" #2 15604-227 SE1/4.Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 3 15604-229 E 1/2 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 4 15604-231 NW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
" 5 15604-233 W 1.2 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
BLACK STAKE 16102-1308 NW1/4 Sec.36,T2N,R8E
2-31S a¥
s30— V7
142

BLM

31512~
31513
31514

.31515-

31516
31517.
31518
31519
31520.
31521«
31522
31523
31524.
31525
31526
31527
31528
143530 -
143531 »

143532

AMC NO.

143533 .

143534 ¢
143535
143536 -
180272,

T1uY S30Hd

06, W 221 o
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- NAME OF CLAIM

LOUDERMILK #1
"

n
u
’ ;I
"
"
]

oNOUVEWN

9

10
1" 1 1
" 12
ANNEX
MAMMOTH #2
MAMMOTH #3
TOM THUMB
MAMMOTH #2
MAMMOTH #3
TOM THUMB
LAURANCE
ANNEX
INDIAN #1
INDIAN #2
INDIAN #3
NETTIE

— ¥%XEXHIBIT A¥#x

RECORDED
BOOK-PAGE

87-240614
87-240615
87-240616
87-240617
87-240618
87-240619
87-240620
87-240621
87-240622
87-240623
87-240624
87-240625
6-163

38-448
5-613

5-465

1073-947
1073-949
1073-935
1073-933
1073-939
1073-941
1073-943
1073-945
1079-262

LOCATION OF
CLAIM

N 1/2.Sec.2,T3S,R10W
NE1/4.Sec.2,T3S,R10W
N 1/2.SEc.2,T3S,R10W
NE1/4.Sec.2,T3S,R10W
N'1/2 Sec.2,T3S,R10W
NE1/4.Sec,2,T3S,R10W
S 1/2 Sec.2,T3S,R10W
SEl1/4 . Sec.2,T3S,R10W
N 1/2 .Sec.2,T3S,R10W
NE1/4 Sec.2,T3S,R10W
NW1/4 Sec.2,T3S,R10W
NW1/4 Sec.2,T3S,R10W
W 1/2 Sec.1,TIiN,R8E

W 1/2 Sec.1,TIN,RSE
NW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.l,TIN,RSE
W 1/2,Sec.1,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,R8E
W 1/2 Seéc.1,TIN,R8E
W 1/2 Sec.1,TIN,RSE
NW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,RSE
NW1/4 Secl,TIN,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.1,TIN,RSE

BLM

AMC NO.

268199-
268200 -
268201 -
268202~
268203 -
268204 -
268205~
268206 ~
268207~
268208~
268209 -
268210~

50440

50450

50451

50454

137396 .
137397/
137398 ,
137399.
137400-
137401,
137402.

137403 »

139185
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December 14, 1988 L= .
4 =
Richard F. Hewlett S
4304 W. Mercury Way oo oE
Chandler, AZ 85224 , c B e
Dear Mr. Hewlett, B

As the 1988 Assessment vyear has ended on August 31, 1988. Notice Is
hereby given that you have 90 days to contribute your proportion of
the expenditures required by law. ‘

Fallure on your part to contribute your proportion of the expenditures
withlin the perlod flxed by the stature will result In the forfiture of
any Interest you may have in any of the clalms listed In the attached
exhibit marked Exhibit A. _

Send your proportions of the expenditures to the address below.

tmserely Yours,

A R m———
Darrell G. Hand : - 'P"'B837 973 8ap
5254 E. Apache Tr.
Apache Jct., AZ 85219 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
M0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)
Sent 10 ) ~ A
Xeaped Fiewnerst
Steet, and No. . '
P % //7/6«‘&;/1;/ 2
PO. Staie and 2, _ s :
IR 2 g0 |
Pastage / S ésa '
Cerulied Fee %(" i
Special Delvery Fee k
Resticted Dekvery Foe .
[ S Emes 7o
& | Returw Betbipt showia iy whom,
: Dalq' Auarﬁﬁol e
§. TCf'SLPos;?éév"ee.g) ‘ S) v o)
[=] v ML
g | o) s
9L




_ | AFFIDAVIT DKt/ ]QZ,\___

Fee #F1 101,

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Pinal )

Darrell G. Hand, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

My name is Darrell G. Hand. My mailing address is 4916 W. Softwind
Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85310. I am the president of Fargo
Development Co., Inc. I am the agent for the tennants in common

of the former Goldfield Mines, Inc., formed in 1949. I also represent
myself and Fargo Development Co., Inc.

On December 14, 1988, I sent by certified mail a true copy of the
attached notice to Richard G. Hewlett, as required under Article 2
B27-221.

During the ninety day period provided by law, Richard F. Hewlett

failed to come forth and contribute his portion of the assessment

expenditures as required by law. - E? %f

T

1(466525225%2, v—*:1—~4”/// 0 Fe Ui

Darrell G. Hand, Affiant @ o
President of Fargo Development Co., Inc. R
Agent for Goldfield Mines, Inc. T Eﬁ

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of November, 1990, by
Darrell G. Hand.

uQ,Qo)’Y\ OMW

Notqry“wubllc

f

- \(.-. .'._{ ‘s

-| _,~ !

g My comma;ss.lon expires on My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 1991

i A ,



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ARIZONA)

) ss.
County of Pinal )

Darrell G. Hand, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says:

My name is Darrell G. Hand. My mailing address is 4916 W. Softwind
Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85310. I am the president of Fargo
Development Co., Inc. I am the agent for the tennants in common

of the former Goldfield Mines, Inc., formed in 1949. I also represent
myself and Fargo Development Co., Inc.

On July 27, 1990, I, Darrell G. Hand, personally gave a true copy of
the attached notice to one William Rose, agent for M & M Enterprises.
The notice was delivered at the mining site located approximately
five miles northeast of Apache Junction, Arizona, at approximately
three A. M. on said date.

I also sent by certified mail a true copy of the notice to M & M
Enterprises on January 11, 1989, as required under Article 2 827-221.
During the ninety day period provided by law, M & M Enterprises failed
to come forth and contribute their portion of the assessment
expenditures as required by law.

On the 31st day of October, 1990, I recorded in Pinal County an
affidavit. I also recorded a copy of said affidavit in Maricopa County
as well as with the Bureau of Land Management on the 1st day of
November, 1990. I inadvertently failed to attach a true copy of the
notice given to M & M Enterprises on July 27, 1990. I now record a

true copy of the July 27, 1990, notice in order to make the record

= W
complete. - = :
- = =
\ - Pt Er)‘ e= ;”\;r::
7 =46;é;5§?i%22:i;:;/// L
11l At ‘ ‘ T = 3 o) :_s";{é
Darrell G. Hand, Affiant o o
Agent for Goldfield Mines, Inc. = o o
President of Fargo Development Co., Inc. "8 e

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of November, 1990, by
Darrell G. Hand.

e
w&,(,ﬁ . Viewsor

ﬁotary Public

.......

.........

My Commission Expircs Dec. 10, 1991




Tom Reitmyer

Bureau of Land Management

P.0. Box 16563 v
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

Tom,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Final Judgement and Order

issued by Judge Patterson, on August 21, 1990 regarding 100% owner-—

ship of M&M Enterprises on these particular claims.

In re: Mammoth 2 ——— — old # 137396. As per our discussion will retain
the Goldfield number of 50450.X Also, these other claims will retain these

numbers:

X X b & +# )Y
Black Queen # 50442, Tom Thumb # 50454, Indian 3 # 137403, Annex 50440

Mammoth 3 # 50451 .¥

This request is due to an error from our attorney Les Tennen on the

preliminary Court Order (incorrect BLM numbers).

I hope this meets with your approval.

Sincerly Yours,

Zgﬁ; Z/ &dﬂé /}ézm/é% FAP

P.S.S. As per her letter to follow.
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a-"\~"r'lar*,r nne Howard

D:arsh 11 A. Ott
380 t Wilson Street, Al186

sta Mesa, CA 92627

. Telephone: - 714-348-5922

Attorneys For: Plaintiffs

n Propria Persona

f

ORI

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

MARSHALL A. OTT and
MARY ANNE HOWARD,
doing business as

M&M ENTERPRISES,

a general partnership,

Plaintiffs,‘
vs.

RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband
and wife; - DARRELL G.HAND
and SHARON HAND, husband
and wife; GOLDFIELD MINES,
INC., an Arxrizona corporation
doing business as APACHE
JUNCTION, formerly known as
GOLDFIELD MINING PROJECT;
ABC PARTNERSHIPS 1-109;

XYZ CORPORATIONS 1-109;

and JOHN DOES 1-10,

Defendants,

. e 24w b Gt et e mm e et s e o am et = b e e = e R fw e e e

ND.C 6629508

JUDGHENT  AND.:ORDER

" (Assigned to the

Hon.

Cecil B. Patterson,Jxr.)

THIS MATTER having come regularly before this

Court, the Plaintiffs, MARSHALL A.

OTT and MARY ANNE HOWARD,

doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, being represented in

propria persona; the Defendants DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON

HﬂND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., being



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

< | C

e
RECLHTR

represented by Donald E. Wolfram, Esq.; and-thé Defendants [H]EfC(TQW”

RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT, in propria

‘persona;

fhe Court has prévidﬁsl§‘en£eréd findings of
fact and concluéions of law, against Defendants Richard F.
Hewlett and Margaret Hewlett, husband and wife on the 17th
of August 1989. The Court has feviewed the the file, reviewed
the Motion for Summary Judgement and opposing pleadinés. The
Court has also reviewed the Notice of Entry of United States )
District Court, Judge Richard M. Bilby which allowed the
automatic stay to remain lifted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS
follows:

1. The the Plaintiffs are entitled to a
partition in kind of the assets of the partnership, and.
pursuant to the Findings and Recommendations of the Special
Master, the Plaintiffs are hereby awarded the following
mining claims, more specifically described on Exhibit A"
attached hereto, free and clear of any claims of the
partnership with and/or the Defendants:

Patented Mammoth Lode Mining Claim, Tom Thunb,
Black Queen, Mammoth 2, Mammoth 3, Indian 3, and Annex.

2. That Plaintiffs are awarded-Judgement
~ ~
against Defendants DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband



[, S )

o))

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2
25
26
27
28

~

C

and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., for the balance due

- .
«Plaintiffs in the amount of 51,651;91, plus the sum of

-

d

May 11, 1988;

ten per cent per annum fr

together with the sum of

,'$42,930.27 for attorneys fees and costs incurred prior to

together with interest thereon at the rate of

s

the 28th day of July, 1988,{//
/,- 0/8‘ 7( - for attorneys

fees incurred herein subsequent to the 11th day of May 1988,

plus taxable costs incurred subsequent to the 11th day of

7
May, 1988, plus interest at the legal rate of 10 per cent

from the date of entry of Judgement until paid in full.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this ’Z/ gday of

’

1990.

7 @4 f{/g

(3]
[

FGIFAD

CBZ1Il. B. PATTERSON, J
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR

7
URT
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Original and one copy was
lodged with the Court, and
a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was mailed this

) 7% day of May, 1990..

. Donald E. Wolfram, Esqg.

45 West Jefferson
Suite 2081
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Attorney for Defendants
Hand and Goldfield Mines, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Richard F. Hewlett
4304 West Mercury Way

Chandler, Arizona 83224

In Propria Persona

BYS?/%%@QW/QZ/@
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Those certain mining claims situated in the SUPERSTITION MINING
DISTRICT (GOLDFIELD MINING DISTRICT) in Pinal and Maricopa Countlies, Az,

Name of Claim
Annex

Black King
Bllack Queen
Inéian i1
Inqi;n 2
Indinn i3

Indian 14
Indian #5
Indian &6
Laurence
Mammoth #2
Mammoth #3

Mother Ii\ll)llilif(i

Vother Hubbard

$ 2
Torm Thumb

Mammoth Lode
Patented Claim

Black Hand
Black Hand 12
Black Hand ¢3
Black Hand #4
Black Hand #5:
Black Kniéht
JJ 41

JJ 42

JJ #3

JJ 4

JJ 15

County .

Pinal

Maricopa
Pinal

Pinal
Maricopa

Pinal

Maricopa.

Pinal
‘Maricopa

éinal
Maricopa

Maxicopa
Haricopa
Maricopa
Pinal

- Maricopa
Pinal
Maricopa
Pinal
Maricopa
Pinal
Varicopa

* Maricopa .

Pinal
Pinal

Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa

Maricop&

Haricopa

Maricopa

" EXHIBIT “p"

BOOK  PAGE  DLM NUMBER

3g 295 137400

27 258 137392

38 290

38 288 137393

27 256 T '-‘“.":‘:- T

36 259 137401
C 27, 173 -

36 260 137402

217 I

36 261 137403

27 4

25 277-8 137404

25 278-9 137405

25 279 137406

38. 432 . 137399

38 448 . 137396°

3g 296 137397

27 263

3g: 299 50452
27 256

38 294 137395

27 260 o

27 257 137398

38 287

Patent No. 02-65-0071 granted Dec.’ 213, 1964
County Recordexr, Docket 768, page 551,

137391
174982
174983
174984
174985
138034
174987
174988

174989

174990

JL189sL

9"‘2/
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The foregoing instrumentis a full, true and correct copy of
the original on file in this office.

Attest Enw‘[;/,JM 2D 0 a0

JUDITH ALLEN, Clerk of the Superior Court of the State of
Arizona, in and for the county of Maricopa. '

By C ' SQAAJ—Q S Deputy




Form 1370—41
(March 1984)
Wi

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 107
LOOLO J 1
Subject:
Rt R 0 £ ¥
Applicant:
LJE ‘»‘r‘.‘ g
\\}/\ﬂ Y f-at
/ G CHI L )
e u y Remitter: ’
lY
Assignor:
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA _ [ONgw ___JUPDATE __ LIPAYMENT]
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY: FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
il ) i
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
\
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITL
APPLY REMITTANCE |
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CIYe AMOUNT Remekz:

FILING FEE

RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
| Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
W KGSY Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
:I Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER 1
— ] Auto Renew? Oberator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

CASE FOLDER COPY



LAW OFFICES
* ' RYLEY, CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

FRANCIS J. RYLEY SUITE 2600 BILTMORE OFFICE
“907-'982) IOV NORTHIEIRSTIAVENYE 2525 EAST ARIZONA BILTMORE CIRCLE

GEORGE READ CARLOCK SAM R APPLEWHITE, IlI PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85003-1973 e o
WILLIAM F. WILDER N. WARNER LEE PR e i 2 G TS
W JOHN LISCHER JAMES D. O'NEIL R e
CHARLES L. CHESTER JAMES E. BROPHY IlI e el fiateinrol Ty
DAVID L. CASE A. DANIEL SHEFFIELD, JR. g
NATHAN R. NIEMUTH MICHAEL J. BROPHY TELECOPIER 602 / 257-9582
ABIGAIL CARSON BERGER CHARLES W. WHETSTINE W GRS
CLARKE H. GREGER WILLIAM P CONNEALY
NORMAN D. JAMES MARK V. SCHEEHLE S e RN D
JOHN J. FRIES MICHAEL D. MOBERLY ECSL TR s
RICHARD E. ONEY MICHAEL P. RIPP Beuings ol
LINDA S. BATTS SHERYL A. TAYLOR ARl s
SUSAN M. SOLOMON LYNN THOMAS ZIOLKO SUN CITY, ARIZONa ek
LINDA H. MILES DAVID R. KIRBY TELEPHONE 60 ¢
BRENDA MOODY WHINERY JAMES F. WEES October 15 1990 TELECOPRIER 602 / 977-8206
JOHN C. LEMASTER DAVID E. SHEIN ’
DOUGLAS G. OTT JOHN M. PEARCE
JOHN A. HINK GUY D. KIDD
BARBARA J. CALLAWAY JAMES L. CATANZARO

REPLY TO! Phoenix
RICHARD N. MORRISON
COUNSEL

Public Desk 7,
Arizona State Office

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

3707 North 7th Street, 3rd Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Re: Unpatented Mining Claims
Lead File Nos. AMC 50440 and 137391

Dear sir or madam:

In examining the above-referenced files concerning
certain unpatented lode mining claims, I noticed some confusion
over which group of claims is wvalid. This confusion has
apparently resulted from relocations of these claims, which were
attempted in 1981 by Darrell Hand.

Litigation took place in state court over the validity
of these conflicting claim groups. In Goldfield Mines, Inc. v.
Hand, 147 Ariz. 498, 711 P.2d 637 (1985), the Arizona Court of
Appeals determined that the following locations were valid:

A. Locations by Goldfield Mines.

~Black Queen AMC 50442
~Annex AMC 50440
~Tom Thumb AMC 50454
Mother Hubbard AMC 50452
Black King AMC 50441
Mammoth No. 2 AMC 50450
_Mammoth No. 3 AMC 50451

LTR720NDJD-S
SMM101590



F?YLEY, CARLOCK & APPUBIHITE

Public Desk
Bureau of Land Management
October 15, 1990

Page 2
B. Locations by Darrell Hand.
Indian No. 1 AMC 137401 ({
Indian No. 2 AMC 137402
Indian No. 3 AMC 137403
Indian No. 4 AMC 137404
Indian No. 5 AMC 137405
Indian No. 6 AMC 137406
Lawrence AMC 137399
Mother Hubbard No. 2 AMC 137395

The claims corresponding to each of the claims listed
above, but located by the other party, were held invalid.

The parties to the litigation subsequently entered into
stipulation, pursuant to which the Superior Court entered an
order confirming validity and ownership of the claims. A copy of
the stipulation and order is attached hereto. Certified copies
of the stipulation and order have been recorded in Maricopa and
Pinal Counties.

I also understand that Mr. Hand acquired all of the
right, title and interest of Goldfield Mines in the foregoing
claims which were determined to be valid.

I hope that the foregoing will assist you in connection
with questions that arise regarding these two groups of claims.

Very truly yours,
ﬂ”w ﬁo
Norman D. J S

Enclosures
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W. SCOTT DONALDSON DEG 11 1987 -4 30
Attorney-at-Law KEITH pobETts.__g_ounty Recorder
2916 North 7th Ave., #100 0 s

Phoenix, Arizona 58013 FE;QQ -~ PGS . LD

(602) 277-4441

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Defendant.

R g“[JDG\“ul
GOLDFIELD MINES, INC. )
an Arizona corporation, )
. ) o
Plaintiff, ) No. C441913%1. .
)
V. ) i

) STIPULATION LP_

DARRELL G. HAND, ) AND I
) ORDER : '
)
)

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the

Plaintiff and Defendant through counsel undersigned as follows.

The above-captioned matter was heard before. the -

Superior Court on cross-motions for summary judgment which were
granted in favor of the Plaintiff, Goldfield Mines, Inc., which
summary judgment order was appealed and reversed in part, with

directions by the Court of Appeals referring the matter back to

the Superior Court for decision. In order to résoive the case in
its entirety, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED as follows:

The preliminary injunction is hereby quashed and of no
further force and effect.

The bond posted herein is exonerated and released.

:83

o
P
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7 73677
IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that the former shareholders
of Goldfield Mines, Inc., the corporate charter\of which expired
in 1974 and the corporate charter of which was revoked by the
Arizona Corporation Commission in 1980, who acquired ownership at
the time of the dissolution of said corporation, are the owners

of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit A, attached

hereto'énd incorproated herein by reference, and that Darrell G.

"Hand, Sr., has-no ownership interest in said claims except as

such ownership interest may have been acquired by the acquisition
by him of the rights of such shareholders.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that Darrell G. Hand, Sr. is
the owner of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit B,
attached heretd-and incorporated herein by reference, and that
Goldfield Mines, Inc; has no ownership interest in said claims.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that the Court be authorized
to enter an order setting forth the ownership 6f said claims as
above set forth, and that each party to the litigation shall bear-

their own costs and attorney's fees.

DATED this __/ _ day of ngJL\I/ , 1986.

bbb Mo oD £ G0

W. Scott Donaldson, Esq. ¥

n, %sq.
Attorney for Plaintiff Attorney for Defendant
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PURSUANT TO the foregoing Stipulation, IT IS HEREBY
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

The preliminary injunction is hereby quashed and of no
further force and effect.

The posted bond is hereby exonerated and released to

_Gbldfield Mines, Inc.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that the former shareholders
of Goldfield Mines, Inc., the corporate charter of which expired
in 1974 and the corporate charter of which was revoked by the
Arizona Corporation Commission in 1980, who acquired ownership at
the time of the dissolution of said corporation, are the owners
of the unpgtented mining claims listed on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and that Darrell G..
Hand, Sr., has no ownership interest in said claims except as
such ownership interest may have been acquired by the acquisition
by him of the rights of such shareholders. |

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Darrell G. Hand, Sr. is the
owner of the unpatented mining claims 1listed on Exhibit B,
attached hereto and incorporated heein by reference, and that
Goldfield Mines, Inc. has no ownership interest in said claims.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party to the litigation

shall bear their own costs and attorney's fees.
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DONE IN OPEN COURT this Bf[\. day of

9&1/

4 Xﬁ%

Judge of the Superior Court
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EXHIBIT A
Name Pinal County Maricopa County BLM

of Claim Book/Page Book/Page Serial No.
faek 4wV Annex - 38/295 | AMC 50440
Hz_/,,,uuu"“ Mammoth No. '2 38/448 AMC 50450
/f/“"‘t[‘{ ¥ Mammoth No. 3 - -38/296 27/263 AMC 50451
IJ(,“,(’dﬂ/(’W Bla;:k King 38/290 27/2568 AMC 50441
/Jﬂ.,,'/;-f‘/!/ﬁf“ Black Queen ., 38/288 27/256 AMC 50442
Aawu'“‘“m Mother Hubbard 3?/299 ' 27/263 AMC 50452
ij’l‘{v s Tom Thumb - 38/287 27/257 AMC 50454
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EXHIBIT B
Name Pinal County Maricopa County BLM
of Claim Book/Page Book/Page Serial No.
HWJ4W*MIndian No. 1 1073/941 154151/284 AMC 137401
. Indian No. 2 1073/943 154151/280 AMC 137402
0" Indian No. 3». 1073/945 154151/282 AMC 137403
" Indian No. 4 154151/300 AMC 137404
N Indian No. 5 154151/298 AMC 137405
i Indian No. 6 154151/296 AMC 137406
" Lawrence 1073/933 AMC 137399
" Mother Hubbard 154151/294 AMC 137395
No. 2
SRR
ol

The foregoing instrument is a full, true ard correct copy of
the ariginal on file in this office.

Attest UWM RS 1989
JUDITH ALLEN. Clerk of the Superior Colirt of the State '
of Arizona. in and for the county of Maricopa.

ByM.M&mm




Phoenix,

Attorneys For:

Leslie 1.
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“=Taw Offices of
STERNS and TENNEN
Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs To
Forty-Five West JefferSon Street
izoha 85003-2321 USA.
elephone 602 / 254-5197

pPhx 95003

Plaintiffs

Tennen

r ¢ \50440
CEC’H'FCE’VED

RSON JR,
AUG 1, 199

949 Mowth 3Rd Ave g
SUPE;ggROF Z'IE
Rm

/3’737/

4.

10
.H
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

State Bar No.
Patricia il.
State Bar Ho.

4913

Sterns

5640

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOQR THE CQUNTY OF MARICOPA

MARSHALL A. OTT and )
MARY ANNE HOWARD,
doing business as
M & M ENTERPRISES
a general partnership,

-

Md_f?/x}cod ow Recowd previous/y._
updated Addness.

Plaintiffs, ll—1y-59
vs. NO. € 602950 fz
RICHARD F. HEWLETT and JUDGMENT AND ORDER
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband
and wife; DARRELL G. HAND (Assigned to the

and SHARON HAND, husband Hon. Cecil B. Patterson, Jr.)
and wife; GOLDFIELD MINES,
INC., an Arizona corporation;
APACHE JUNCTION, a general
partnership; RICHARD F.
HEWLETT, DARRELL G. HAND

and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC.,
doing business as APACHE
JUNCTION, forwerly known as
GOLDFIELD MINING PROJECT;

ABC PARTNERSHIPS 1-10;

XYZ CORPORATIONS 1-10;

and JOHN DOES 1-10,

ECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
0CT 101983

1:45 AN,
PHOENIX, ARIZONA.

Defendants,

N N S NP A Nl S e N N NP N N N S S W e N W A S e

THIS MATTER having come regularly before this

the Plaintiffs, MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE HOWARD, doing

3 39 /37378 /377400,/37403
A4 Me /37395 /37476 / 3?7 T s

AN GZmQ Closed  Closed
Sz, SO4S! o454 so4Ho

Court,




business as M & M ENTERPRISES, being represented by Patricia H.
- i Sterns and Leslie I. Tennen, Sterns and Tennen; the Defendants
DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD
i. MINES, INC., being represented by Donald E. Wolfram, Esq.; and the
3 a D;fendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT, in propria 7 |
6 i ersona;
| A trial having been conducted on the 11th day of
o : May, 1989, before the Hororable Melvin Sternberg., Special Master.

e A

5 i and the Special Master having issued Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Lav and having made his Recommendations to the

Court, and the Court having considered the same,

1T IS HERERY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as

follows:

| 1. The Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
{
heretofore issued hy the Special Master are hereby approved. i
2. That the Plaintiffs are entitled to a partitio%
17 in kind of the assets of the partnership, and pursuant to the
i8 Findings and Recommendations of the Special Master, the Plaintiffg
19 are hereby avarded the following mining claims, more specifically
20 described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, free and clear of any
21 claims of the partnership with the Defendants:
22 Patented Mammoth Lode Mining Claim, Tom Tﬁumb,
23 Black Gueen, Mammoth 2, Mammoth 3, Indian 3, and Annex.
24
25 RECEIVED
_ B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE 2 |
N ;
. 0CT 101989
7:45 AM.
28 |

PHOENIX, ARIZONA.
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tJ

22

23

24

25

:(\

28
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3. That Plaintiffs are awarded Judgment against
Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and

wife, and each aof them, for the balance due Plaintiffs in the

amount of $1,651.91, plus the sum of $42,930.27 for attorneys’

fees and costs incurred prior to May 11, 1988; together with
interest thereon at the rate of ten per cent per f3211\111\ from the
20th day of July, 1988, together with the sum of

_——— , ____,_._. ot ———

for attorneys fees incurred herein suhsequent to the 11th day of
May, 1988, plus taxable costs incurred subsequent to the 11th“day
of May, 1988, plus interest at the legal rate of 10 per éent from
the date of entfy of Judgment until paid in full.

4. The Court expressly determines that there is no
just reason for delay, and hereby expressly directs the entry of

this Judgment, in accordance with Rule 54(b) of the Arizona Rules

Q0f Civil Procedure.

1983.
CECIL BT_PATTEIGON JR.
UDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
RECEIVED 3
- - B.LW. A7 STATE OFFICE
00T 101989
1:45 A.m.

PHOENIX, ARIZONs
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, Arizona 880032321 USA
Telephone €027 234-7197

[é-\ ‘Irii“:‘:‘ i
STERNS and TEMNEN
Fourteenth Floor, Luan
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Original and one copy was

lodged with the Court, and

a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was mailed/delivered
this _[5t" _ day of August, 1989,
ta:

‘anald E. Wolfram, Esq.
45 West Jefferson
Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Attorney for Defendants
Hand and Goldfield Mines, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Richard F. Hewlett
43204 West Mercury VWay

Chandler, Arizona 85224

In Prcopria Persana

RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

00T 101989

T:45 A,
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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" Those certain 'minl'l'l! claims situated. in the SUMTITIONNMIQING . .
DISTRICT(GOLDFIELD MINING DISTRICT) in Pinal and Maricopa Counties, AZ.

Name of Claim County BOOK PAGE BLM NUMBER
Annex i Pinal 38 295 137400
Black King Maricopa 27 258 137392
o Pinal 38 2390
Black Queen Pinal . 38 288 137393
' Maricopa 27 256 o :
Indian #1 Pinal 36 © 259 137401
o Maricopa. = 27. 173 e
Indian 2 Pinal 36 © 260 137402
S Maricopa 27 4 SR
Indian 3 pinal - =36 261 137403 : 2
o Maricopa 27 4 .
Indian #4 Maxicopa 25 277-8 137404
Indian #5 Maricopa 25 278-9 137405
Indian &6 Maricopa 25 279 137406
Laurence Pinal 38. 432 . 137399
Mammoth #2 Maricopa 38 448 - 137396
Mammoth #3 Pinal 38 2396 137397
Maricopa 27 263
Mother Hubbard Pinal 38: 299 50452
Maricopa - 27 256
Yother Hubbard  Pinal 38 294 137395
$ 2 Maricopa 27 260
Tom Thumb * Maricopa . 27 257 137398
Pinal 38 287
Mammoth Lode .
Patented Claim Pinal Patent No. 02-65-0071 granted Dec. 23, 1964
. County Recorder, Docket 768, page 551.
Black Hand Maricopa 137391
Black Hand $#2 Maricopa 174982
Black Hand #3 Maricopa 174983
Black Hand #4 Maricopa 174984
Black Hand #5: Maricopa. 174985
Black Knight . Maricopa 138034
JJ 1 174987
JJ €2 RECEIVED 174988
) JT #3  B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE 174989
( JJ 4 . o 174990 i
' JJ 45 0CT 101983 174991
7:45 A.M.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
- EXHIBIT "a®
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Those ccrtaln unpacented alning cliime s{tuaced {n the
HINING DISTRICT (n PFinal «nd Harficopa Countiee,
{ollove, topcther with che book and
the County Recorders {n ¢a{d respcct

SUrLXSTITION
Ar{xona described as
P4ge refarences {n the offlccs af
{ve countiess :

Niza of Claim . Ciunty Dook °  Pixa
Annex .. _Pln"(!. P o 2951
~Black King- 258 a
. 290
Black Queen 288 . 2% s
L . 236 Tt p > v
o D R R = s i I
IndLin. 01 233 = o i
Sl 173 i
&
Indian 22 Plual 36 260 r
’ Haricopa 27 Rz
Tadfzn 03 rfual 36 26X
Hacfcopa 27 0
Iod{an ¢4 Micicopa 23 277;5
~  Iodfan ¢5 Macvicopa 23 278-9
Indizn €& Haricopa 25° 2739
Lrzurence Tlel 38 432
Hezcoteh 62 Hicicopa - 38 AL3
Yezmoth €3 Pinal 38 296
Maricopa . T 27 263
listher Hubbard Tloal 38 299
' Marlcopa 27 239
._H‘Jchtt Hubh‘t;l ¢2 rinal Js . .2.9‘
. Harfcopa 27 260
Toa Thuab Hacfcopa 27 | 257
S i a8 as7

Plrual:

Haomoth ILode

?atcnt. ¥0.02-¢€35-0071
Cladm

granted Dacwamber 2ird, -
1964, (Pacanc recorded
<and &£ record (n tha offfce
‘of ‘tho County Recordar of
. rinal County, Atizons (n
Dockat 768, page 331.)
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e | Law Offices of
'+~ ! - ‘ATRICIA MARGARET STERNS and LESLIE 1, TENNEN
A STERNS and TENNEN |

P I O IR UEINC I,
Y Attorneys and Counselors at Law
LESLIE I TENNENC 00000, o Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower
PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS November 13, 1989 Foriy-Five West Jefferson Street
Phoerix, Arizona 85003-2321 US.A.
- £ MNEW ALORE 602/254.5197
PLEASE NOTE MNEW ALNGRESS HAND DELIVERED
C Al TEIAIATE
STERNS AND TENNEN —
849 North Third Avenue 602/195-6751

Phoenix, Arizona 6§5003-1435

U.S. Department or the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

3707 North 7th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85011

Re: Correspondence of October 11, 1989
Dear Sir or Madam:

As you are aware, this office represents Marshall
Ott and Mary Anne Howard, doing business as M & M Enterprises,
concerning litigation involving Darrell G. Hand, Richard F.
Hewlett, Goldfield Mines, Inc., and others. Previously I sent
you a certified copy of a Judgment awarding my clients certain
mining claims from a partnership with the defendants. Your
correspondence referenced above requests fees relating to 26
mining claims. Today I spoke with Ms. Lois Carneal of your
office, and explained to her that the Judgment partitioned six of
the mining claims to Mr. Ott and Ms. Howard.

The sibg‘cg#g_g_aims and AMC numbers re as follows:
Black Quee number 4373985 Mammoth 2, _ umber*fa?égs; Mammot '
N : 5145,

number 1337 #+; Tom Thumb, number ¥§3§§ ; Annex, number %

and Indian 3, number 137403. Enclosed please find my check in
the amount of $30.00 for your fees. I would appreciate vyour

making the appropriate notations in your records to reflect the
interests of my clients as set forth in the Judgment referred to

above.
Thank you for vyour prompt attention to ;his
matter.
Sincerely vyours,
STERNS A T
Leslie I. 'Tennen
LIT/ab

Enclosure: as stated
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Law Offices of
PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS and LESLIE 1. TENNEN

STERNS and TENNEN

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
LESLIE 1. TENNEN Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower

PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS Forty-Five West Jefferson Strect

October 6, 1983 Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2321 US.A.

602/254-5197

Tucson Office:
602/795-6751

Bureau of Land Management
Post Office Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

Re: OTT vs. Hewlett, et al.,
Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of a
Judgement entered in _OTT v. HEWLETT, C 602950. Please note that

this Judgement awards certain mining claims to the Plaintiffs,
Marshall Ott and Mary Anne Howard.

Please note your records accordingly. Thank you
for your cooperation in this matter. ’

Sincerely,
STERNS AND TENNEN

Sl 8endin S oo

Leslie I. Tennen
For the Firm

LIT: ab

Enclosure

RECEIVED
3.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE

0cT 16 1989

7:45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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Law Offices of
PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS and LESLIE 1.

TENNEN
STERNS and TENNEN
Attorneys and Counselors at Law
LESLIE I. TENNEN Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower
PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS
August 26, 1988

Forty-Five West Jefferson Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2321 U.S.A.
602/254-5197
HAND DELIVERED
Tucson Office:
602/795-6751

United States Department of the Interior b)l%%? (i:;ieﬁuk/
Bureau of Land Management
ATTN: Mr.

Ceecd /s/ ceef
John T. Mezes ﬁf&“yu
3707 North 7th Street Z“?’é A W
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 «/?%?ﬁéaQLTQ-CzyZszgg
Re: 0Ott, et al. v. Hewlett, et al.
Maricopa County Superior Court
Cause No. C 602950
Dear Mr. Mezes:

On June 22, 1988,

this office delivered to vyour
office a certified copy of the Judgment in the above entitled and
numbered action. Please note that such Judgment has been vacated
and replaced by an Amended Judgment. A certified copy of this
Amended Judgment is enclosed for your records.
Thank you for your assistance and cooperation
this matter.

in

STERNS AND TENNEN

Pl o

=

LIT/ab T o~ =
Enclosure: as stated - e il‘:g‘
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Law Offices of
STERNS and TENNEN
Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower

Forty-Five West Jefferson Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2321 US.A.
Telephone 602 / 254-5197

Attorneys For: Plaintiffs

Leslie I. Tennen
State Bar No. 4913

, FILED p, 22
JUL 201988 — T
JUDITH ALLEN.CIg.rk :
Deputy

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

MARSHALL A. OTT and
MARY ANNE HOWARD,
doing business as

M & M ENTERPRISES,

a general partnership,

!

Plaintiffs,
vsl

RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband
and wife; DARRELL G. HAND
and SHARON HAND, husband
and wife; GOLDFIELD MINES,
INC., an Arizona corporation;
APACHE JUNCTION, a general
partnership; RICHARD F.
HEWLETT, DARRELL G. HAND
and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC.,
doing business as APACHE
JUNCTION, formerly known as
GOLDFIELD MINING PROJECT;
ABC PARTNERSHIPS 1-10;

XYZ CORPORATIONS 1-10;

and JOHN DOES 1-10,

Defendants,

e s e S it Nt et i S vt Nt at? i Nt s’ N ksl Nath Nt P s Nkl il NP P P ok’ “mett ‘it

NO. C 602950

AMENDED JUDGMENT AND—ORDER

(The Hon. Judge
Pro Tempore
Charles A. Filler)

THIS MATTER having come regularly before the Court

for trial before a Jury, commencing on the 18th day of April,

1988, and concluding on the 10th day of May, 1988; the Plaintiffs
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1 e

MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE HOWARD, doing business as M & M
ENTERPRISES, a partnership, represented by LESLIE I. TENNEN and
PATRICIA M. STERNS, STERNS AND TENNEN; the Defendants DARRELL
G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES,
INC., an Arizona corporation, represented by DONALD R. KUNZ, KUNZ
& WAUGH, Ltd.; and the Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET
HEWLETT, husband and wife, represented by JEFFREY G. BUCHELLA.

THE COURT FINDS:

That the Plaintiffs have withdrawn Count FIVE of
their Complaint herein, which relates to common law fraud and
misrepresentation, with respect to which there has been
insufficient evidence presented; and further,

That Counts EIGHT, NINE, TEN and ELEVEN of
Plaintiffs' Complaint, setting forth statutory causes of action
relating to fraudulent scheme, sale of unregistered securities,

fraud in the sale of securities and racketeering, are merely

~ alternative theories of recovery or causes of action, all of which

‘are precluded by the doctrine of election of remedies, and that

damages with respect thereto would result in a double or an
additional recovery to Plaintiffs; and further,

That the Court submitted two Interrogatories to the
Jury. The Court finds that the Jury aﬁswered the following

Interrogatory in the Affirmative:
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Do you find that at the time of
execution of Exhibit 1, the alleged
agreement between Plaintiff Marshall
A. 0Ott, Mary Anne Howard and Bernard
R. Howard, doing business as M & M
Enterprises and Defendant Richard F.
Hewlett, that the Defendants Richard
F. Hewlett and Margaret Hewlett and
Defendants Darrell G. Hand, Sharon
Hand and Goldfield Mines, Inc. were
partners?

The Court further finds that the Jury answered the
following Interrogatory in the Affirmative:

Do you find that said Exhibit 1
constitutes a partnership agreement
between Marshall A. Ott, Mary Anne
Howard and Bernard R. Howard doing
business as M & M Enterprises, on
one hand and Richard F. Hewlett,
Margaret Hewlett, Darrell G. Hand,
Sharon Hand and Goldfield Mines,
Inc. on the other hand?

That the Jury returned its Verdict on the 10th day
of May, 1988, in favor of Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE
HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, a general

partnership, and against Defendants DARRELL G. HAND, SHARON HAND,

'GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Plaintiffs MARSHALL A.
OTT and MARY ANNE HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, é
general partnership, are hereby awarded Judgment against
Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and
wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband and wife, and

GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona corporation, as follows:
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1. The Agreement dated May 8, 1986, a copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, is a valid partnership
agreement enforceable by Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE
HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, a general
partnership, and against Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON
HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona
corporation.

2. The Plaintiffs hereby are awarded their costs
incurred herein.

3. Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE
HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, a general
partnership, hereby are awarded their attorneys' fees incurred
herein, in the amount of FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,000.00)
against the Defendants, and each of them, RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON

HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona

‘corporation.
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DONE IN OPEN COURT this ¢

Oeiir

1988.

// //

The Original of this Judgnment

And Order was lodged this \

day of July, 1988, with:
The Hon. Charles A. Filler
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court, by delivery
thereof to:

Ms. Mary Ann Hess

Case Transfer Administrator
Fourth Floor

Central Courts Building

201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

/co//aém//’/s/»/(

o

day of

hy S

A true and correct copy of
the ;_regoing was mailed this
day of July, 1988,

The Hon. Charles A. Filler,
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court

3200 East Camelback

Suite 300
Phoenix,

Arizona 85018

to:

CHARLES A. FILLER
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court




Law UG UL

STERNS and TENNEN

Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower

ive West Jefferson Street

y-F

Fort
Phoenix

Arizona 85003-2321 USA.

Telephone 602 / 254-5197

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

C

Donald R. Kunz, Esqg.
Xunz & Waugh, Ltd.
2600 Merabank Tower
3003 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Attorneys for Defendants

HAND and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC.

Jeffrey G. Buchella, Esq.

177 North Church

Suite 1002

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Attorneys for Defendants HEWLETT

BYDMCD“f‘-\
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PARTILS:

Between Richard T. Hewlett and M & M Enterprises (llarshall Ott, Bernard Robert Howard
end Mary Anne Howzrd) and Darrell Hand. )

PURPOSE ;

To join together the above parties to complete the funding of Apache Junction
(formerly czlled the “Goldfield Mining Project, loceted in Apache Junction.

For the consideration of $100,000.00 to be spent over the next few weekhs months;
Richard F. Hewlett, Darrell Hand and/or any of their companies agrees to render a
307 interest in stock, profits and all assets 1n the total Goldfield Mining District
project which fncludes (1) Goldfield Mines, Inc., (Arizona Corporation) (2) Richard
F. Hewlett's leases (3) Dartell Hand's Mining Claims, and (4) A11 edditional claims
end leases to be ecquired for this entire project. It 1s understood that all books
records, checkbooks and bank statements will be available for the pertfodic review
of 811 disburzements for the project to insure complete stewardship over the funds
rendered. Profits to be paid to M & M on a weekly basis 1n the form of cesh from
concentrates or dore sales or delivery of the {tself.

Hewlett & Hand agree to revert over an additional 20Z or 50X of the. total to M &M
Enterprizes for an additional 1 Million Cap:tal furnished to the Goldf1eld project.

Signed this 8th Day of May 1986:

Richard F. Hewlett Marshall A. Ott
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The foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct copy of
the original on ‘f\iig‘ip this office.

Attest. ﬂzu}wﬁ 24 1998
JUDITHALLEN, Clerk of the Sizperior Ceurt of the State of
‘Arizonaf,;“m and for the county of Maricopa.

L4

Deputy

ey Lo



PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS

Law Offices of Lla22 i
PATRICIA MARGARET STERNS and LESLIE I. TENNEN I

STERNS and TENNEN 13 739 2
Attorneys and Counselors at Law 5‘ 0 ‘Ps

LESLIE 1. TENNE
SL N June 22, 1888 Fourle§nlh Floor, Luhrs Tower
Forty-Five West Jefferson Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2321 US.A.

HAND DELIVERED 602/254-5197 /Bgojy
Tucson Office:
602/795-6751 , 7% 782

4
RECEIVED O.a
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

United States Department of the Interior et P
Bureau of Land Management JUN 221988
3707 North 7th Street 7.45 AM
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 ; ity
Attn: HMr. John T. Mezes PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Re: Ott, et al. v. Hewlett, et al.
Maricopa County Superior Court
Cause No. C 602950

Dear Mr. Mezes:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of a
judgment entered in the above entitled and captioned matter. You
will note that this judgment holds the Plaintiffs therein,
Marshall A. 0Ott and Mary Anne Howard, doing business as M & M
Enterprises, to be partners with Richard F. Hewlett and Darrell
G. Hand, concerning certain mining claims owned or controlled by
Messrs. Hewlett and/or Hand. A list of some of these claims is
attached to the agreement enclosed herewith labeled Exhibit "C."

I would appreciate your entering the proper
notation of this judgment in your records to reflect the interest
of Mr. 0Ott and Ms. Howard in the specified mining claims.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in
this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event
you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

LIT/ab
Enclosures: as stated
cc: Ms. M.A. Howard Mzﬁé«/l‘ CG Z O)f JLCgt’V
2/,
Mr. M.A. Ott A Lt %n”% @Scézzﬂ

M (Ceonoed 10 ~11-20 @B
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Law Offices of
STERNS and TENNEN
Fourteenth Floor, Luhrs Tower
Forty-Five West Jefferson Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2321 US.A.
Telephone 602 / 254-5197

Attorneys For: Plaintiffs

Leslie I. Tennen
State Bar No. 4913

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

MARSHALL A. OTT and
MARY ANNE HOWARD,
doing business as

M & M ENTERPRISES,

a general partnership,

Plaintiffs,
vE.

RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband
and wife; DARRELL G. HAND
and SHARON HAND, husband
and wife; GOLDFIELD MNINES,
INC., an Arizona corporation;
APACHE JUNCTION, a general
partnership; RICHARD F.
HEWLETT, DARRELL G. HAND
and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC.,
doing business as APACHE

JUNCTION, formerly known as

GOLDFIELD MINING PROJECT;
ABC PARTNERSHIPS 1-10;
XYZ CORPORATIONS 1-10;
and JOHN DOES 1-10,

Defendants,

THIS MATTER having come regularly before the Court
for trial before a Jury, commencing on the 18th day of April,

1988, and concluding on the 10th day of May, 1988; the Plaintiffs

W NS WP W NS NP NS W N WP WP N NP WP WP NP WP e WP NS WP NP NP N N N NP

AT & v

NO. € 602950
JUDGMENT AND ORDER
({The Hon. Judge

Pro Tempore
Charles A. Filler)
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MARSHALL A. OTT and'HARY ANNE HOWARD, doing business as M & M
ENTERPRISES, a partnership, represented by LESLIE I. TENNEN and
PATRICIA M. STERNS, STERNS AND TENNEN; the Defendants DARRELL
G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES,
INC., an Arizona corpdration, represented by DONALD R. KUNZ, KUNZ
& WAUGH, Ltd.; and the Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET
HEWLETT, husband and wife, represented by JEFFREY G. BUCHELLA.

THE COURT FINDS:

That the Plaintiffs have withdrawn Count FIVE of
their Complaint herein, which relates to commdn law iraud'and
misrepresentation, with respect to which there has been

insufficient evidence presented; and further,

That Counts EIGHT, NINE, TEN and ELEVEN of
Plaintiffs’ Complaint, setting forth statutory causes of action
relating to fraudulent scheme, sale of unregistered securities,
fraud in the sale of securities and racketeerind} are merely
alternative theories of recovery or causes of action, all of which
are precluded by the doctrine of election of remedies, and that
damages with respect thereto would result in a double or an
additional recovery to Plaintiffs; and further,

That the Court submitted two Interrogatories to £he
Jury. The Court finds that the Jury ansvered the following

Interrogatory in the Affirmative:
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Do you find that at the time of
execution of Exhibit 1, the alleged
agreement between Plaintiff Marshall
A. Ott, Mary Anne Howard and Bernard
R. Howvard, doing business as M & M
Enterprises and Defendant Richard F.
Hewlett, that the Defendants Richard
F. Hewlett and Margaret Hewlett and
Defendants Darrell G. Hand, Sharon
Hand and Goldfield Mines, Inc. were
partners?

The Court further finds that the Jury ansvered the

following Interrogatory in the Affirmative:

Do you find that said Exhibit 1

constitutes a partnership agreement

between Marshall A. Ott, Mary Anne

Howard and Bernard R. Howard doing

business as M & M Enterprises, on

one hand and Richard F. Hewvlett,

Margaret Hewlett, Darrell G. Hand,

Sharon Hand and Goldfield Mines,

Inc. on the other hand?

That the Jury returned its Verdict on the 10th day
of May, 1988, in favor of Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE

HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, a general
partnership, and against Defendants DARRELL G. HAND, SHARON HAND,
GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT;

IT IS THEREFORE DBDERED that Plaintiffs MARSHALL A.
OTT and MARY ANNE HOWARD, doing Susiness as M & M ENTERPRISES, a
general partnership, are hereby avarded Judgment against

Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and
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wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON HAND, husband and wife, and
GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona corporation, as follows:

1. The Agreement dated May 8, 1986, a copy of
wvhich is attached hereto as Exhibit 1, is a valid partnership
agreement enforceable by Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE
HOWARD, doing business as M & M ENTERPRISES, a general
partnership, and against Defendants RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON
HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona
corporation.

2. The Plaintiffs hereby are awarded their costs
incurred herein.

3. Plaintiffs MARSHALL A. OTT and MARY ANNE
HOWARD, doing business as M & M éNTERPRISES, 8 general
partnership, hereby are awarded their attorneys’ fees incurred
herein, in the amount of FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40, 000.00)
against the Defendants, and each of them, RICHARD F. HEWLETT and
MARGARET HEWLETT, husband and wife, DARRELL G. HAND and SHARON
HAND, husband and wife, and GOLDFIELD MINES, INC., an Arizona
corporatign.

4. The Court expressly determines that there is no
Jjust reason for delay, and hereby expressly directs the entry of

this Judgment, in accordance with Rule 54(B) of the Arizona Rules

0f Civil Procedure.




The foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct copy of
the original on file in this ofﬁcei. 1938

Attest JUN : 19__.
SUDITH ALLEN, Clerk of the Superior Court of the State of
Arizona, im and for the County ot Maricopa.

By 1 YQM/QML Deputy
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DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of

(o" Al , 1988,

Clond, . &"2//&,

CHARLES A. FILLER
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court

The Original of this Judgment
And Order was lodged this
day of June, 1988, with:

The Hon. Charles A. Filler
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court, by delivery
thereof to:

Me. Mary Ann Hess

Case Transfer Administrator
Fourth Floor

Central Courts Building

201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

BY

A true and correct copy of
the foregoing was mailed this
day of June, 1988, to:

The Hon. Charles A. Filler,
Judge Pro Tempore of the
Superior Court

3200 East Camelback

Suite 300

Phoenix, Arizona 85018
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Donald R. Kunz, Esq.
Kunz & Waugh, Ltd.
2600 Merabank Tower
3003 HNorth Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Attorneys for Defendants

HAND and GOLDFIELD MINES, IHNC.

Jeffrey G. Buchellas, Esq.

177 Horth Church

Suite 1002

Tucson, Arizona 835701

Attorneys for Defendants HEWLETT

BY
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PARTIES:

Between Richerd TF. Hewlett and M & M Enterprises (Marshal Ott, Bernard Robert Howard
end Mary Anne Howzrd) and Darrell Hand. ' '

PURPOSE:

To join together the above parties to complete the funding of Apache Junction
(formerly celled the “Goldfield Mining Project, located in Apache Junction.

For the consideration of $100,000.00 to be spent over the next few wecks months:
Richard F, Hewlett, Darrell Hand and/or any of their companies agrees to render a
307 interest in stock, profits and all assets 1n the total Goldfield Mining Dictrict
project which includes (1) Goldfield Mines, Inc., (Arizona Corporation) (2) Richard
F. Hewlett's leases (3) Darrell Hand's Mining Claims, and (4) A1 additional claims
and leases to be acquired for this entire project. It 1s understood that all books
records, checkbooks and bank statements will be available for the periodic review
of 211 disbursements for the project to insure complete stewardship over the fundg
rendered. Profits to be paid to M & M on a weekly basis in the form of cash from
concentrates or dore sales or delivery of the itself.

Hewlett & Hand agree to revert over an additional 207 or 50% of the. total to M & M
Enterprizes for an additional 1 Million Capital furnished to the Goldfield project.

Signed this 8th Day of May 1986:

Richard F. Hewlett Marshall A. Ott N

(0 0g il foer / W«»{M@f

7

'

/‘
Bernard R, Howard Ma{y zgzé/Howard

S T TRt
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Setween. Darrell G. Hand of 5254 E. Apache Trail, Apache Junction,

Arizona 85219, and Richard F. Hewlett of 4304 W. Mercury Way,
Chandler, Arizona 85224, : .

Purpose:

in the GolTdfteld, Artzona-project is:a 50-50 interest.

mr. Hand contributes mining claims, leases, stock owership

in Goldffeld 142, and has previously spent {in excess af
$50,000 in legal fees, research on the claim status,.

a?d other valuable tnformatfon concerning the Goldfield Mining
District.

Mp. Hewlett has contributed.over $75,000 tn funding and-is
providing:addittonal funding for production on the mining
claims controlled by Mr. Hand tn the Goldfteld Mining District
Apache Junction, Arizona. .

Attached are an exhibit presenting some of the claims covered
by this agreement: any addttional caltm groups in the area
aquired will be coyered by this &greement; Hand and Hewlett
will share the profit from the mining.and real estate values
on a 50-50% basis., '

Sighéq:;;;:)' ,A%igfzégzzgi::7 Dated: 6 o
IS (- April 6, 1986

Darrell G. Hand

s{gnéq;QZ(.zz .yéz/;:lfécu4222§7k'-

Richard F. Hewlett

{ ' EXHIBIT "C"

To define the relattonship of the above. parties, their interest

WEWLETT MINERAL MANAQEMEN =
R. F. HEWLETT , . 4304 W, Mercury Way
Phone (602) 961-0087 : - Agreement Chandler, AZ 85224
961-0072
_ Pa.rt_ 1 é S
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Those certaln unpacented mining clalms sltuated {n the éurzmxnou

MINING DISTRICT in Pinal and Maricopa Counties, Arizona de
follows, tnpether with the book and pape rgf.r:n:g.. in thr:iﬁ:: as

:tbc County Recorders in said respective countiess oy of

. Nazs of Claim . Luunty Book . Pixe
v Aonex - Pinal a8 295

Y Black King Marlcopa 27 258
: .  Pleal 38 290
v Blaek Queen Piaal . 38 288

_ : Hazicopa 27 - 236 -
X Indtin 91 " ptwal 36 259

Haricopa .27 173 -
{ Indfan 52 , . plual : 36 260
' . Maricopa .27 B A
y Indizn: €3 riual 36 261
' : ' Hacicopa 27 h

£ Indian 4 - Wicicopa 25 277-8

~Y Iodfan 95 - Maricopa 25 278-9
¥ Indiza £6 - Maricopa 25’ 279
)( Lzurence — Piual ‘ 38 432
v :lff:n:th F2 : Micicopa - . 38 K43
./ Hszwoth £3 Pimal - 38 296
Macicopa . T 27 263
¥ tother Hubbazd Pinal 38 299
: Maricopa 27 259
X "Mother }(u’bbnt.d ¢2 rinal 33 ° 29hk
» . Maricopa 27 '260

/ Toa Thusb Marfcopa 27 . 287
Pinal as 287

;,ﬁ Mammoth Lode Mining . : Patent No.02-65-0071

Final granted December 23td,

. . 196é, (Pacent recorded
. and &f record In tha olflce
of tho County Racordar of
Pinal County, Arizone in
pockat 768, page $51.)

q

§ i
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IN REPLY REFER TO:

(943 TR)
A MC 50L4k49

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - A MC 50453
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

(602) 2h1-5550

United States Department of the Interior

Jenuary 6, 1987
Darrell G. Hand

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANT(S)

WE CAN NOT GIVE YOU ASSESSMENT CREDIT FOR 1986 FOR THE CLAIM(S) LISTED
BELOW BECAUSE THEY HAVE BEEN CLOSED OUT AND ARE THEREFORE INACTIVE.

A COPY OF THE DECISION WHICH CLOSED THESE CLAIM(S) IS ENCLOSED FOR
YOUR INFORMATION,

SHOULD YOU HAVE QUESTIONS CALL OUR MINING CLAIMS SECTION AT THE ABOVE-

NUMBER.
BIM - A MC SERIAL NUMBER(S) CLAIM NAME(S)
50)_,49 Laurence

50453 Mother Hubbard 2



Awe godio

CLAY WORST

FAVOR DE DIRIGIR TODAS COMUNICACIONES A
TELEPHONE PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO

ROVTE 2 —~ Box-2490-
APACHE JUNCTION,
ARIZONA, 85220 U.S.A.

P.0. Box 788

AREA CODE €02
982-2671

April 30, 1985

District Manager, Phoenix District
U.S5. Bureau of Land Management
2015 W. Deer Valley Road

Phoenix, AZ 85027

Dear Sir:

We are the owners of the OLD WASP MINING CLAIM, MS #1134, patented
Avg. 6, 1896, located in Sec. 1, TIN, R8E, G&SRB&M, Pinal Gounty,
Arizona.

We leased this property to Fred G. Welker and Don Housley, later
d.b.a. Apache Mining and Development, Inc.

The ore was milled on adjacent properties, middlings and tailings
presently remaining on the following unpatented locations on B.L.M.
lands; adjacent to our property:

0.K. Millsite No. 2 AMC 157678

O.K. Millsite No. 3 AMC 157679

0.K. Millsite No. 4 AMC 157680

Oxford No., 1 lode claim ' AMC 138596

Oxford No. 2 lode claim AMC 138597

Aztec lode claim : AMC 138598

Annex lode claim ) (AMC 137400 Darrell Hand
Annex lode claim )identical vroperty(AMC 50440 Goldfield Mines.—
Annex No. 1 lode claim) (AMC 159897 Gary Nichols

The three Annex claims are identical property, top-filed by other
claimants.

Due to pcor recovery, these middlings and tailings are of commercial
value.

The lease under which this ore was mined is silent as to the owner-
ship of middlings and tailings. Lessees are in default under the
terms of the lease and the lease is being terminated.

To protect whatever title we have to these middliﬂgs and tailings,
we wish to be of record as asserting our title to these as personal
property.

We enclose multiple copies of this notice, and‘request that a copy
be placed in the file pf each of the properties upon which these
middlings and tailings\are,located.

T pniiloy L

Sincersly, - Clay rst - Muriel E. Worst
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IN REPLY REFER TO
United States Department of the Interior A C S0ud 12 i
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 6
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

2400 VALLEY BANK CENTER
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85073

March 9, 1984

Mr. Ian Mackenzie

BQ Enterprises, Ltd.

7748 Via Del Futuro
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Dear Mr. Mackenzie:

Section 314(c) of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976
(FLPMA) requires an affidavit of labor or notice of intention to hold

be filed on or before December 30 or postmarked by that date. Failure

to file an affidavit of labor or notice of intention to hold timely

shall conctitute an abandonment of a mining claim and it shall be void.
Attached is a copy of your 1982-1983 affidavit of labor showing a postmark
and BLM "received" stamp later than December 30, 1983. A copy has been
retained in our files.

On October 21, 1983, the Federal District Court for Nevada (Locke v.
United States, Civil No. R-82-297 BRT) found Section 314(c) of FLPMA
unconstitutional as to the conclusive abandonment of a mining claim

for untimely filing of evidence of annual assessment work. On November
23, 1983 the United States appealed this ruling directly to the Supreme
Court. Oral arguments will probably be heard this spring, and the
Supreme Court may decide the case by mid-summer of 1984.

Pending a determination of this appeal, the Bureau will not take any
action against late filings gsuch as yours. This does not ensure your
protection from a third party locating a claim over yours as the
abandonment is by operation of law. You may wish to take necessary
steps to protect your interest such as relocating your claim if the
opportunity is available.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact our Mining
Claims Section at (602) 261-4183.

Sincerely,

S '

Mario L. Lopez
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

Enclosures



A MC 50440 thru
A MC 50Lsk (952)

Januvary 6, 1982

Mr, Darrell G. Hand, Sr.
P. 0. Box 999
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322

Dear Mr. Hand:

We have recelved your request for a hearing to determine the validity of

the mining claims serialized A MC 50440 through A MC 50454, held by Goldfield
Mines, Ine. You have based this request on their failure to file any
assessment work and meeting the recording deadline of October 22, 1979

on the subject mining claims.

A review of the lead case file, A MC 50440, shows four timely filed
Affidavits of Labor Performed and Improvements Made, filed October 5 and
October 18, 1979, respectively. In addition, our copies refledt having

been recorded in both Pinal and Maricopa counties. The claims therefore appear .o

to be in order for the subject assessment year. The records are available
in our office for your review, inspection and purchase and can be certified
for court for an additional fee.

It is not the purpose of the mining claim recordation Act to control or
restrict locations of claiwms or to enter into disputes between claiments.
Such disputes must be settled in State Courts. :

If in the event an affidavit is not timely filed in our office, for any given
asssessment year, the claims involved will be declared sabandoned in due

course of time. The claimant is always allowed the right of appeal when
voiding the possessory right to his mining claim.

Sincerely,

78/ Robert L. Peterson

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management

NLGarneau:cd 1-6-82



December 15, 1981

Mr, Clair M. Whitlock

State Director

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

200 Valley Bank Center

Phoenix, Arizona 85073

RE: Goldfield Mines, Inc. , Incorporated September 28, 1949
Expired September 29, 1974

Gold field Mines , Inc. , Incorporated Feburary 27, 1980
Mr, Gary L. Nichols
Serial No. A.M.C. 50440 Through 50454

Dear Mr, Whitlock:

This is a request for a hearing to determine the wvalidity of these
claims inder 43 CFR 3833.0-1 through L3 CFR 3833.5.

According to Public record the owner of these claims, Gary L Nichols,
From July 10,1974 to November 12, 1980 (See Mafricopa Co. Recorder Book 1637
Pge. 76=78) did not meet the October 22, 1979 Recording deadline set by
law. He also failed to file any assessment work.

.

Very Truly Yours,

o LA LT

Darrell G, Hand, Sr.
P, 0. Box 999
Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 ARIZONA CTATE OFFICE



A MC 50440 thru
A MC 50L5k (952)

. Decenber 2, 1981

Hill & Savoy

% Mr. John E. Savoy

34 W. Monroe STE 512
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Dear Mr. Savoy:

This is in response to your recent letter concerning mining claims owned
by Goldfield Minem, Inc.

We have reactivated the case files for claims serialized A MC 50440 through
A MC 50454, as requested.

Sincerely,
7e/ Robert L Petersod
Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management

PBailey:cd 12-2-81
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A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
FRANCIS J. RYLEY GEORGE READ CARLOCK 26TH FLOOR, THE ARIZONA BANK BUILDING
JOSEPH P. RALSTON SAM P. APPLEWHITE TII ol NORTHIFIRST AVENUE
WILLIAM F. WILDER N. WARNER LEE
W JOHN LISCHER RAYMOND M. HUNTER PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85003 SUN CITY OFFICE
JAMES D. O'NEIL CHARLES L.CHESTER 602/258-7701 10451 PALMERAS DRIVE
JOHN W. WALL JAMES E. BROPHY II
ST i e s BELL PLAZA PROFESSIONAL BLDG.
PAUL M. B. DE BLANK A.DANIEL SHEFFIELD, JR. SUN CITY, ARIZONA 85373
MICHAEL J. BROPHY RONALD F. LARSON 933-0134
ROLAND J. LAVALLEE STEPHEN R. KAUFMANN
ABIGAIL CARSON BERGER  DAVID . HAMILTON December 30, 1981
WILLIAM S. ATLEE WILLIAM P, CONNEALY
PHILIP R. WOOTEN NORMAN D.JAMES

Bureau of Land Management
2400 Valley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find a deed of trust
which has been executed by Harlow Sanstead of Triple S,
an Arizona partnership. The deed of trust secures a
note in the amount of $254,000.00 which is payable by
Triple S to Sunchief Mines Co. The deed of trust covers
Triple S's interest in certain patented and unpatened
mining claims which are described in Exhibit "A" thereto.

We would appreciate your putting this letter
and the enclosed deed of trust in the lead file or files
pertaining to the claims described in Exhibit "A" to the
deed of trust.

Should you have questions, please call me at
the number set forth above.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. ijhy

MJB:cjc
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This deed of trust and assignment of rents secures

the promissory note of Trustor for the amount of indebted-
ness set forth above, together with all interest and charges
thereon, and any and all advances now or hereafter made by
Beneficiary under the terms and conditions of said note or
this deed of trust and assignment of rents, and any and all
renewals OT extensions thereof. In addition, this deed of
trust and assignment of rents secures all other loans and
advances Dby Beneficiary. to Trustor when evidenced by a
romissory note oI notes reciting that they are secured by

deed of trust and assignment of rents.
Trustor agrees as follows:

1. To pay all taxes and assessments OrI other
charges levied and assessed against and which consti-
tute a lien upon the Property prior to delinquency.
Trustor, 1if requested by Beneficiary, shall at
Trustor's expense provide Beneficiary with a tax ser-

vice to verify payment of taxes and assessments.

2 To perform l1abor and make improvements
(“assessment work"), or cause the same to be performed
and made, in an amount and of a type sufficient to
satisfy all requirements with respect thereto of the
mining laws of the United States of America and of the
state of Arizona, as in effect from time to time.
Unless otherwise required by amendment of said laws,
assessment work shall be completed, and written notice
of such completion given to Beneficiary, on O before
August 1, 1982, and on OI pefore August 1 of any sub-
sequent year in which this instrument may be in effect.
In addition, LessoOI shall record an affidavit, in such
form as may be prescribed by law, fully describing said
assessment work, with the County Recorders of Maricopa
and Pinal counties, Arizona, respectively, and shall
file a copy of said recorded affidavit with the appro-
priate office of the Bureau of Land Management on OI
before December 29,1981, and on oI pefore December o
any subsequent year in which this instrument may be in
effect. Trustor shall, on Or pefore December 29, 1981,
and on or before said date in any subsequent year in
which this instrument may be in effect, provide Bene-
ficiary with a copy of said recorded affidavit together

with written evidence of its filing with the Bureau of
Land Management.

3. To keep the Property and its appurtenances in
good condition and repair; to repair, restore, and
reconstruct any portion of the Property which is dam-
aged; not to remove OI demolish any puilding on the
Property; not to permit nor commit any waste to the
Property; to Pbay all claims for materials and labor
when due; to pay all bills for utilities and services
to the Property when due; and to comply with all laws
and regulations applicable to use and occupancy of the
Property; all to the same extent as a prudent owner
would do.

4. To defend, at Trustor's expense, any action
or proceeding purporting to affect Trustor's interest
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or the security hereof or the rights and powers of
Beneficiary or the Trustee or seeking to impose any
liability on Beneficiary or the Trustee because of any
act or omission of Trustor.

B Not to encumber, lease, or enter into any
operating agreement with respect to the Property in
which Trustor surrenders its interest or right of
possession of the Property to any other person, firm,
or corporation without the prior written consent of
beneficiary. Further, Trustor agrees not to sell,
transfer, assign, convey, or in any other manner dis-
pose of the Property without paying in full the note
which this deed of trust and assignment of rents
secures.

6. Not to default or permit any event of default
to occur under any of the leases or assignments described
in Exhibit "A" hereto or under any other agreement with
respect to the Property to which Trustor is a party.
Anything to the contrary herein notwithstanding, Trustor
may fail to pay the amount of $50,000.00 due to Charles D.
Bearup on February 25, 1982, under that agreement
between Tustor and Charles D. Bearup dated December,
1979, and such failure shall not constitute a breach
hereof.

In the event of failure of Trustor to pay any sum
of money or charge which is the obligation of Trustor here-
under or of failure of Trustor to do any act which is the
obligation of Trustor hereunder, Beneficiary may pay the
same or do or cause the same to be done at Trustor's expense,
and any amount expended by Beneficiary on Trustor's behalf
shall be payable by Trustor to Beneficiary on demand, together
with interest thereon from the date of advance until paid at
the rate of 18% per annum. All such indebtedness shall be
secured by this deed of trust and assignment of rents. If
Beneficiary pays any prior encumbrance, Beneficiary shall be
subrogated to the lien thereof, notwithstanding any release
of record thereof. Anything to the contrary herein notwith-
standing, should Beneficiary pay any sum or sums to Charles D.
Bearup under that agreement between Trustor and Charles D.
Bearup dated December, 1979, Beneficiary shall not make
demand upon Trustor for the payment of, nor shall interest
begin to accrue upon, such sum or sums until the expiration
of 180 calendar days subsequent to the date such sum or sums
are advanced. Nothing in this deed of trust and assignment
of rents shall obligate Beneficiary to advance such sum or
sums.

In the event of default under the note secured
hereby, or in the event of any other default or breach under
the terms and provisions of any other note or obligation of
Trustor to Beneficiary, this deed of trust and assignment of
rents, or any other agreement between Trustor and Benefi-
ciary, the entire indebtedness and all other obligations
secured hereby shall, at the option of Beneficiary, without
notice, become immediately due and payable.

After default or breach, if suit is commenced,

Trustor agrees that a receiver may be appointed upon the

application of Beneficiary to take charge of the Property
ARIGOMNA STAE OfFicE
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and to do such things as shall be authorized by the court,
and that any and all sums spent by such receiver, less any
rents, issues and profits from the Property collected by
said receiver, together with such receiver's own compensa-
tion, shall be secured by this deed of trust and assignment
of rents.

After default or breach, upon the giving of notice
of the time and place of sale in the manner provided by law,
the Property may be sold by Trustee under the power of sale
conferred hereby in the manner provided by law. The mailing
address of Trustor for the purpose of mailing a copy of the
notice of sale shall be the address specified above with
Trustor's name, unless a subsequent request for notice of
sale specifying a different address is recorded in the
manner provided by law. In lieu of sale pursuant to the
power of sale conferred hereby, this deed of trust, at
Beneficiary's election, may be foreclosed in the same manner
provided by law for the foreclosure of mortgages on real
property. Neither Trustor nor any of its partners shall be
liable for any deficiency, including costs and attorneys'
fees, remaining after sale of the Property. Each and every
provision of law relating to deeds of trust is and shall
remain applicable to the respective rights and obligations
of Trustor, Beneficiary, and the Trustee, and no term or
provision hereof shall limit or restrict such rights or
obligations, it being agreed that the omission of any
express provision restating the same herein shall not con-
stitute or render the same inapplicable or waive the same.
All provisions of law relating to deeds of trust are hereby
incorporated by reference herein.

After default or breach, if any sale proceeding or
suit is commenced, Trustor promises to pay Beneficiary's and
Trustee's reasonable attorneys' fees, the Trustee's fees and
its costs and expenses in connection with such proceedings,
and if suit is brought, all costs of suit. 1In addition,
Trustor shall pay a reasonable fee for title searches made
in preparation for and in the conduct of any such proceed-
ings or suit. All of the foregoing fees and expenses shall
be secured by this deed of trust and assignment of rents.

In the event of such sale, the Property may be
sold, at the option of Beneficiary or the Trustee, in whole
or in separate parcels, and Beneficiary or the Trustee may
bid and become the purchaser at any such sale. Trustee
shall deliver to such purchaser its deed conveying the
property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty,
express or implied. The recitals in such deed of any
matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truth-
fulness thereof. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied
as provided by law. The purchaser at the Trustee's sale
shall be entitled to immediate possession of the Property.

All remedies of Beneficiary may be exercised
concurrently or consecutively or in proceedings whether
legal or equitable, and no failure of Beneficiary to exer-
cise any rights hereunder and no delay by Beneficiary or the
Trustee in the exercise of such rights shall be a waiver
thereof.
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Upon written request of Beneficiary stating that
all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender
of this instrument and said note to Trustee for cancellation
and retention and upon payment of its fees, Trustee shall
reconvey, without warranty, the Property. The recitals in
such reconveyance of any matters or facts shall be conclu-
sive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The grantee in such
reconveyance may be described as '"the person or persons
legally entitled thereto." In lieu of execution of a recon-
veyance by Trustee, Beneficiary may, execute a release or,
on behalf of Trustee, execute the reconveyance, whereupon
title shall be vested in the Trustor or other person or
persons legally entitled thereto, and this deed of trust
shall be void and of no further force nor effect.

Trustee accepts this trust when this deed of trust
and assignment of rents duly executed and acknowledged, is
recorded as provided by law. The Trustee may resign at any
time by mailing notice thereof to Beneficiary. Trustee is
not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale
under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding
in which Trustor, Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a party,
unless brought by Trustee.

Beneficiary may, from time to time, by instrument
in writing, substitute a successor or successors to any
Trustee named herein or acting hereunder, in the manner
provided by law. Such writing upon recordation shall be
conclusive proof of proper substitution of such successor
Trustee or Trustees, who shall, without conveyance from the
predecessor Trustee, succeed to all its title.

Time is of the essence hereof. Acceptance of
payment of money after its due date shall not waive the time
of the essence of this deed of trust and assignment of rents
nor of said note, nor Beneficiary's right to require prompt
payment of all other sums when due. No extension of time
for payment or renewal of indebtedness secured hereby, nor
the release from any personal liability of any person directly
or contingently liable for any indebtedness secured hereby,
shall affect the lien or priority of this deed of trust and
assignment of rents.

The taking by Beneficiary of any other collateral
for indebtedness secured hereby shall in no way affect or
impair the lien or priority of this deed of trust and
assignment of rents, and Beneficiary may resort to the
payment of indebtedness secured hereby to its several
securities in such order and manner as Beneficiary may
determine.

The term "Trustor" herein shall mean all persons
named as Trustor herein whether one or more, and the obliga-
tions of such persons secured hereby shall be joint and
several.

This deed of trust and assignment of rents applies
to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto,
their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and
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Attachment (Exhibit "A")
(for purposes of description and record
notice of the existence of agreements)

The patented and unpatented lode mining claims
("the claims") described on page 2 of this attachment are
subject to various leases and assignments thereof, as follows:

(A) An unrecorded mineral lease and option
between Goldfield Mines, Inc., an Arizona
corporation, and Frank H. Clark, Joseph D.
Oliver, and Hugh Smith, dated November 16,
1997,

(B) An unrecorded assignment dated December, 1979,
by Hugh Smith to Sandy Sandstead of Hugh
Smith's interest in the mineral lease and
option described in (A), above.

(C) An unrecorded mineral lease dated October 17,
1977, between Goldfield Mines, Inc., and
John D. Wilburn.

(D) An unrecorded assignment dated November, 1978,
of the mineral lease described in (C) above,
from John D. Wilbun to Charles D. Bearup.

(E) An unrecorded assignment dated December, 1979
(on or about) of the mineral lease described
in (C) above from Charles D. Bearup to Sandy
Sundstead.

The foregoing instruments may or may not have been
recorded in Pinal and Maricopa Counties, Arizona. Neverthe-
less, copies of these instruments may be obtained, upon
request, at the offices of Ryley, Carlock & Ralston,

2600 The Arizona Bank Building, 101 North First Avenue,
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (602-258-7701).

Triple S's interest in the above-described agree-
ments, and in the claims described on page 2 of this attach-
ment, are the subject of a deed of trust and assignment of
rent’ between Triple S, as trustor, and Sunchief Mines Co.,
as beneficiary. Said deed of trust and assignment of rents
is to be made of record in Maricopa and Pinal Counties,
Arizona.
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LAW OFFICES
HILL & SAVOY
34 WEST MONROE, SUITE 512

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85003

GEORGE M. HILL
JOHN E. SAVOY
CHERYL K. HENDRIX TELEPHONE [602) 2568-7523

DANIEL B. PATTERSON

November 9, 1981

Mr. Robert L. Peterson

United States Department
of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

2400 Valley Bank Center

Phoenix, Arizona 85073

Re: Goldfield Mines, Inc.
Serial #AMC50440 through 50454

Dear Mr. Peterson:

This will confirm our telephone conversation regarding the above-
numbered mining claim location notices which were filed with the
Burear of Land Management on July 27, 1979.

My client, Goldfield Mines, Inc., maintains that these locations are
still valid and should remain in the name of Goldfield Mines, Inc.
Sometime during the laster part of July of this year, Mr. Darrell Hand
filed location notices covering these same claims and at that time your
office indicated that you were closing the file on the Goldfield Mines,
Inc. claims. This matter is presently in litigation in the Superior
Court, Maricopa County, Arizona under cause number C441913, which
litigation is to determine who has the valid claims covering this
particular property.

For that reason Goldfield Mines, Inc. is requesting that your office
keep their file upon pending the outcome of this litigation and that
upon final judgment of the Court, you will be notified which party
has the wvalid claim.

Very truly yours,

HILL & SAVOY
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1203 (952)

August 26, 1981

N‘Mon'ndm
To: Robert L. Peterson
¥rom: State Director

Subject: Authorization to Testify in Civil Action No. C-441913,
Superior Court, Maricopa County, Goldfield Mines, Iac.,
an Arirons Corporstion v. Darrell C. iéand, &t al

You have been subpoenaed by plantiff's attorney to testify 4in the
sbove-styled sction on Augiet 26, 1981.

This is your suthority to testify in the matteyr. It is herelly
deternined thnt your testimony should be limited to the custodian of
the Bureau of lLand Menagement records within the Arizons State Office.

1f any records are to be introduced into evidence in the original form,
please make the request that the originsls be withdrewan end photostats
substituted for them. In the event that you are ssked, io your official
capacity, to give testimony other than that rvelsted to this subject matter,
you should respectfully decline to do so, referring to your lack of
authority under 43 CFR Part 2. In this instance, the party requesting
such additional testimony should first submit a written request for
testimony én accordance with 43 CFR §RG82.

8ince the valus of your testimony in the czse arises from your official
capacity, and you have been requested to testify in that capacity, you
wvill be regarded a8 in your regular duty and pay status during periods of
absence made necessary ly the hearing; however, you are instructed to ¢
collect suthorized witness fees aud allowvances and to turn over asounts
#c collected to the Chief, Branch of Financial Management, Denwver Service
Center. '

Js/ CLAIR M W:TLOCK

RLPeterson:pb



A MC 137392 thru
A WC 137406 (952)

August 21, 1981

Mr. Darrell G. Hand, Sr.
dox 999

Camp Verde, Arizona 66322
ear Mr. Hand;

On August 14, 19¢1 you filed relocation notices for the following claims:

Serial Humber Claim Hame
A MC 137392 Black King

A MC 137393 Black Gueen

A HMC 137394 Mother Hubbard

A HMC 137395 Mother Hubbard 2
A MC 137396 Mammoth 2

A MC 137397 : Hammbéeh 3

A HC 137398 Tom Thumb

A MC 137399 Laurence

A MC 137400 Annex

A HWC 137401 thru

A MC 137406 Indian #1 thru Indian #6

These notices state that the above claims are relecations of clafms
serialized A HC 50440 through A MC 50454. Therefors, we are closing
our case files for A MC 50440 through A MC 50454,

Sincerely,

#s/ Robert Li Peterson

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management

PBailey:cd 8-21-81
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Reception No.

| Py 655527
Filed for record the................ day of‘ L — A 19, Bt o” I 0 2 4 'l 4 6 ’

AFFIDAVIT OF VALUE OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS AQ#DE«»

STATE OF. JJR/ZOMM-............ } £ w "

= <o M
Before me, the subscriber, personally appeared MMW#S’M ______________ \/[é‘m s
who being duly sworn, saith that at least One Hundred and no/100 Dollars’ worth of work &*lmp@ve-1

ws | rr
ments were performed or made upon each of the following claims:

M”ZXdLode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book..s.Z.K....Pageﬁ:g!:l M C SOf¥
/AJD/#U /Lode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book\-aé ..... Page}‘f?, : 72

.................................... Lode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County,

/T M Y
AWm Lode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book....‘.'z& ..... Page.?;é ....... e //

10 \ OY <)
ym”oﬂ gd?,gLocation Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book...'.‘;..z ..... Pam;§c// & ; S

AJor7; /0 o 12D . PG P )M C S0 57
m Lode,,Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book‘ZYPage7 . ) ;L/

Lode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book.................. Rager- wH Tt

WM rwq&de, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book...‘éﬁ ..... Pama??// 7 (3¢

/ Ce6pd //
ﬂw K/U ode, Location Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book:?.g ..... Page?...i .........

/ 1747
em&quéo.a',' ocation Certificate recorded in the records of said County, Book..a..g:...Page..m. X ;

IODIH
sifuatediing.........oov...... 9' ........ o 0/2457'77704.) .................. Min?nzg%istrict, ounty of

i St 0. w
e » )
I ¥ ¢
%2
BV o 88 o gt o R 2 = Wy m mm s >~
0.y Py j A
A g ¥ o o &
' ) W
v )

by % AL
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 7 Vs DI L e
I’ . SN £
o, P >
. ¥ 1 v

Keturn T5: Laveq M. Follett
P.o.Bex 1SS4Y
“646’ “ﬂ% gtus My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 1981

M1 - STRAUCHS’, Mesa, Arizona
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15259
00O O O A At

Claim Begin-End: AMC050440-AMC050454

3 Transfers
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

L/ Yo e o DATE/TIME: 06/26/2017 1438
/ hnioc ; b, FEE: $15.00
A 5 /57 i R ek o PAGES: 2
TV L == e FEE NUMBER: 2017-045155
i VTR A AR T
QUIT CLAIM DEED 777 f/ 5 4 77&

/6/
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged /%573
£ @/ ). _SHZKV €. does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interes

the unpatented mining claims described on the su

plemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, to W D2 A A C = i e I A~ a?fG<ffso )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of this __Z day of(;;(/(,&t

4)%4}5(

Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(B) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6)

tin

BnAE

STATE OF ARIZONA )

9 ) Ss.
County of /Mﬂ Cd:P 0\\ )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ﬁfh day ofjm \/2 J 20/:)—
oy TA 1 V. Thenjeu
Notary Public /%IMUM Q (W

My Commission Explresg S ///\

\ CHRISTINA S GRATZER
VY NOTARY PUBLIC

% MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA
2 MY COMM. EXPIRES 5-3-16
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_nining claims e

Supplemental Attachment
Transfer of Eric W. Shervey 5% interest in the Mineral Rights of the 19
claims listed below to Robert Schoose
The mining claims are located in Pinal and Maricopa Counties

Range 1North 8East Section 1 and 2North 8East Sec 36
3 of the 19 claims overlap both counties

BLM AMC Numbers as follows:

Pinal County Maricopa County

50450 Mammoth 2 137391 Black Hand

50451 Mammoth 3 137395 Mother Hubbard #2

50452 Mother Hubbard 137401 Indian #1 v o =

50454 Tom Thumb 137402 Indian #2 g

137401 Indian #1 137403 Indian #3 z £ Mz

AT R Y, 137404 Indian #4 =

s 137405 Indian #5 R

137406 Indian #6 5 = S
138034 Black Knight > £ 5

174982 Black Hand #2
174983 Black Hand #3
174984 Black Hand #4
174985 Black Hand #5
50441  Black King
50442 Black Queen
50452 Mother Hubbard
50454 Tom Thumb



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3874282

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3983293
Date of Transaction: 06/28/2017

| CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO: ONLY / ||QUIT i) 190.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CLAIM/19 '

CASES: AMC50450/$190.00

1 1.00

TOTAL: $190.00
B PAYMENT INFORMATION |
I AMOUNT?|[190.00 |IPOSTMARKED:[N/A — ]
| TYPE:||CASH | RECEIVED:[06/28/2017 |
NAME:|[SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

| REMARKS |

| 1

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/28/2017
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SUBMITTER: ROBERT SCHOOSE

RECEIPT NO: 2017-027905
FEE NO: 2017-045155

INDIAN 01
MAMMOTH 02
MAMMOTH 03
MOTHER HUBBARD

DEED - Deed

UATE: 06/26/2017

FEES PAID WITH RECEIPT NO 2017-027905:

PAID CASH: 15.00 PAID CHECK:
PAID CHARGE: 0.00 PAID INVOICE:
PAID CREDIT CARD: 0.0

TOTAL PAID: 15.00 REFUND:
CHARGES FOR DOCUMENT FEE NO: 2017-045155
RECORDINGS: 11.00 COPIES:
CNTY SURCHG: 400 OTHER:

ASSR SURCHG: 0.00 ACCT REC:
ST SURCHG: 0.00 SEARCHES:
VOTER SERV: 0.00 OVERPAY:
ELEC. SERV: 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DATE/TIME:
FEE:

PAGES:

FEE NUMBER:

RETURN TO:
ROBERT SCHOOSE

OITICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

06/26/2017 1438

$15.00
2
2017-045155
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Pinal County Recorder, P.O. Box 848, Florence, AZ 85132-3017, (520) 866-6830

DO NOT REMOVE

This 1s part of the official document
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
ADRIAN FONTES
When recorded mail to: 2017-0472132 06/28/17 11:19
PAPER RECORDING

0560395-3-1-1
Name: 5
andricef
Address:
City/State/Zip:

Area reserved for county recorder

CAPTION HEADING:

DO NOT REMOVE

This 1s part of the official document
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QUITCLAIM DEED##¢ 35039
AAE. )B73 9]
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED. Executed this _ ig ) 1 day of December, 2003 by first
party, Grantor, Mammoth Holdings Limited Company, to second party, Grantees, Robert
Schoose and Ron Feldman.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good and valuable consideration and for the
sum of $10,000.00 (ten-thousand dollars) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof'is
hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party
forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following
described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the Counties of

Maricopa and Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

“BLM Serial Numbers | Name of Claims/Sites -
AMC 50442 .~ Black Queen 5 421
AMC 50450 °, - Mammoth No. 2 38 448
AMC 50451 .- Mammoth No. 3 5 613
AMC 50454 . Tom Thumb 5 465
AMC 50452 .~ Mother Hubbard 5 463
AMC 137395 , Mother Hubbard No. 2 15415 294
AMC 50441 _ Black King S 462
AMC 138034 ; Black Knight 15437 59
AMC 137391 - Black Hand 15415 292
AMC 174982 through Black Hand 15945 465, 467, 469, and 471
AMC 174985 - & Nos. 2 through 5 %
AMC 137401 through Indian 15415 280, 282, 284, 2962298, &Rl 30@
AMC 137406 -4 Nos. | through 6 =] [ g Lo
— - — ==
= =  NmM
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has sxgned and sealed these presents the
day and year first above written.

D Dewtt LJM/L

1st Party Grantor's Signature
B. Scott Wolfram

Agent for Mammoth Holdings Limited Company

STATE OF ARIZONA
COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On December 30 , 2003 before me, (; arol M [&3 ceh , personally appeared
Barrett S. Wolfram, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his

signature on the instrument the person, and the entities upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and o seal.
Signature d L/ /4
(Seal) Affiant ___ Known __ Produced ID X_

g idna YTl Reoe e s Misnl . /

CAROL M. RICH Type of ID A7 DL
\l)hry Public - Arizena :
"“ra Counly

’\

440 31VLS ZV (W18
Q3AI1393Y

YNOZIYY “XINJOHd
00V 9~ NIF{Eo

331

Page 2 of 2 :




OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

» PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
LAURA DEAN-LYTLE
When recorded mail to: . |
RON QQLDM]\\\) DATE/TIME: 12/30/03 1407
V655 6 . \:J)J\Té\-é\‘ S’r iif;;s: -$13'°§

FEE NUMBER: 2003-090596

APAGE 3T A 35V

(The above space reserved for recording information)

CAPTION HEADING

QUIT CLAIM DEED
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DO NOT DISCARD THIS PAGE. THIS COVER PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART
OF YOUR DOCUMENT. THE CERTIFICATE OF RECORDATION WITH THE FEE
NUMBER IN THE UPPER RIGHT CORNER IS THE PERMANENT REFERENCE

NUMBER OF THIS DOCUMENT IN THE PINAL COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE.

Form RE-49 -



http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 1

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
" 222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 839036
Date of Transaction: 01/06/2004

RON FELDMAN
2655 E WHITELEY ST
APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85219

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS IPRI\IJIC% TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
(455)

CASES: AMC50442/$95.00

FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHITELEY ST
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85219

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lofl 1/6/2004 10:56 AM



UITCLAIM DEED
Q A SOYH0

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this _ 20 " day of December, 2003 by first
party, Grantor, Mammoth Holdings Limited Company, to second party, Grantee, Robert Schoose.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and
to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the
County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

BLM Serial Numbers Name of Claims/ Sites County o Page or Fee Number
i ' ‘ Book/Docket :
Number
AMC 50440 Annex 6 163

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the
day and year first abgve wntten

)4 lf A /fﬁ/é///T{ e

lst Party Grantor's Signature
B. Scott Wolfram
Agent for Mammoth Holdings Limited Company

STATE OF ARIZONA
COUNTY OF MARICOPA

YNQZIYVY ‘XINIOHd
0h 0| Q- NVl £002
20440 JIVIS ZV W8

03A1303Y

On December _ 3 O 2003 before me, (,}d rol M. /()/( H , personally appeared
Barrett S. Wolfram, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, and the entities upon behalf of Wthh the person acted,
executed the instrument. i

WITNESS my hand a } 1al seal.

Signature d’l' 4

(Seal) Affiant ___ Known ___ Produced ID A

Type of ID Arizena D. L.

QWMPT» IAR(/'!//’//W' AL Page 1 of 1 “
WTERED IN COMPUTL. ¢
jgjo e



http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

.Receipt
United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
i PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 839028
Date of Transaction: 01/06/2004

ROBERT SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD
MESA,AZ 85203

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS IPRI‘I“C% TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
1 |1.00 [ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED TRF (1)
(455)

CASES: AMC50440/$5.00

1/06/2004

SCHOOSE, ROBERT
919 E LOCKWOOD
MESA AZ 85203

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lofl 1/6/2004 10:48 AM



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

When recorded mail to:
DATE/TIME: 12/30/03 1407

/;LK‘;/'F / 7/—// ot FEE: $13.00
' . DAGES : 2
?/;/6?’ZE:<: [ C<E LoD FEE NUMBER: 2003-090597

WIESH ALy 50 IO

(The above space reserved for recording information)

CAPTION HEADING

QUIT CLAIM DEED
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DO NOT DISCARD THIS PAGE. THIS COVER PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART
OF YOUR DOCUMENT. THE CERTIFICATE OF RECORDATION WITH THE FEE
NUMBER IN THE UPPER RIGHT CORNER IS THE PERMANENT REFERENCE

NUMBER OF THIS DOCUMENT IN THE PINAL COUNTY RECORDER’S OFFICE.

Form RE-49



The transfer document pertaining to your mining claim has been processed.

Attached is a copy of the serial register page showing the current owners of
record.

Just a reminder - a maintenance fee payment or waiver is due on or before
September 1.

If you have any questions, please call Mary Hyde at (602) 417-9356.



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Ltéiay of _Oecvo:3: R 2001, by first party, Estate of Richard R.
Brennan, Deceased, by Cheryl R. Brennan Personal Representative and surviving spouse, to second party grantee Mammoth Holdings
Limited Company.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good and valuable consideration and for the sum of $25.00 (Twenty-five dollars)
paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said
second party forever all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of
land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the Counties of Maricopa and Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

BLM Serial Numbers Name of Claims/Sites | County Booleocket Page or Fee Number
AMC 174982 through AMC Black Hand 15945 465, 467, 469, and 471
174985 Nos. 2 through 5
AMC 137401 through AMC Indian 15415 280, 282, 284, 296, 298, and
137406 Nos. 1 through 6 300
AMC 50454 ' Tom Thumb S 465
AMC 50442 Black Queen 5 m421
AMC 50441 Black King 5 t B T
AMC 137391 Black Hand 15415 E 29
AMC 138034 Black Knight 15437 i s o8
AMC 50452 Mother Hubbard s 2 e
AMC 137395 Mother Hubbard No. 2 15415 4 r\s 294
AMC 50450 Mammoth No. 2 38 N r1j,48
AMC 50451 Mammoth No. 3 5 613
AMC 50440 Annex 6 163

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of: Estate of Richard R{‘? ased

(OJAQAAAL /uuaw\

Cheryl R. Brenfian, Personal Representatlve and
Individually as Surviving Spouse

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

The foregoing acknowledged before me this ‘7‘ day of Oe7o13/=% ,2001,by Cheryl R. n, Individually
mED N COMPUTER
and as Personal Representatwe rf\ﬂ E, jﬂﬂ 1N LR i
' "&7 ) NOTARY PUBLIC (@//
Pkt STATE OF ARIZONA
( § Maricopa County é M/’a . reprea )
2 FENTON J. McDONOUGH | Nogdry Public v

PR e i

!vy C O'nmms:on valres 8/’9/?003 ]



Rec;ipt - http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logo:

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 423576
Date of Transaction: 11/02/2001

BARRETT WOLFRAM
 IMAMOTH HOLDINGS LIMITED CO.
8 E. MARIA LANE

o "~ ITEMPE.AZ 85284
LINE COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / UNIT
o | QTY i REMARKS| N0 | TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
I 100 1N6. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY TRE'(20) ~n/a~
RECEIVED (455)
TOTAL: |

MAMOTH HOLDINGS LIMITED CO.
' IWOLFRAM, BARRETT

|78 E. MARIA LANE

ITEMPE AZ 85284

[TRNS# | LINE# |
| 423576 | 1 |AMC174982/$100.00

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

i
i
|
i

1of1 11/2/01 12:18 PM



Receipt No. _ 37/ ' LEAD FILE #'S ____
TransNo.'_Lg%/‘(f(’(fg /715/4/?2/ /(f7 e{?/
| /5//37/ Coygo

’ AMC Namber &/ i niis
| [Pv952-) 7%% I&% e
3700/ /37%0¢ | 39¢ | gn”

| rycor g 2ol | a4
| S Y40 =30 942 Ii% il

/27394 30, |-

|
}
<0 45y A LL =
I

3 K3 39¢ | -

/287398 39 | &

. N T NS NS N W

OTAE-Faisias P TOTALS L Finlaai = o

Date of Doc¢ 47/5///)/ Date Entered: ’\//ﬁ? //)f//
Date of Rec’t //5"//0/ Date Verified: {A’)///)/ //I/M/
Qmounf Rec’d ﬂ//’( Sent to Accts: ?’/,74/[)/

Date Earned:

Amount Earned

430 PoOL NOTES:
. 431 NoOI

482 MAINT

396 TRANS

635 AMEND
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Ketoen TG,

i%.:bpoff VUQJ{?&WW
‘79) E. m&-(\'(}’ Ln.
Tempe, Az 35237

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed thisg

QUITCLAIM DEED
b

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
UAURA DEAN-LYTLE

DATE: @#7/26/%1 TIME: 1115
FEE T4 .00

FAGES: 4

FEE NO: 2001-833687

O _— day of April, 2000 by first party,

Grantor, Fargo Development Co., Argo Mining, Goldfield Corporation, Kenneth Boush, Deborah
Boush, Donald Wolfram, Lynda Wolfram, and Donald Wolfram d.b.a. Boush Mining Company,
to second party, Grantee, Richard R. Brennan.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good and valuable consideration and for the
sum of $25.00 (twenty-five dollars) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said-second party forever, all
the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described
parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the Counties of Maricopa and
Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

331440 3
Page 1 ofd] G =

ENTE'RED INTO COMPUTER

P Do

AMC 174982 through Black Hand 15945 465,467, 469, and 471
AMC 174985 Nos. 2 through 5
AMC 137401 through Indian 15415 280, 282, 284, 296, 298, and 300
AMC 137406 Nos. 1 through 6
AMC 50454 Tom Thumb 5 465
AMC 50442 Black Queen 5 421
AMC 50441 Black King 5 462
AMC 137391 Black Hand 15415 292
AMC 138034 Black Knight 15437 59
AMC 50452 Mother Hubbard 5 463
AMC 137395 Mother Hubbard No. 2 15415 294
AMC 50450 Mammoth No. 2 38 448
AMC 50451 Mammoth No. 3 i,, - 613
AMC 50440 Annex 6r B 163
OI st g 15077 my
) T

0
i



STATE OF ARIZONA
COUNTY OF MARICOPA ,
FNer- &W

On April _ >~ S0 , 2000 before me, /ZQ// (14N L E( UW i , personally appeared

Deborah Boush, personally known to me (01[ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacities, and that by her

signature on the instrument the person, and the entities upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.
WITNESS hand and official

Affiant _ Known __ Produced IDV~

Type of ID QZZZQHQ DL

'OFFICIAL SEAL"
Manl&/n L. Baumgartner-Cox
otary Public-Arizona

Maricopa Coun

,,' hﬂ’Commxssmn Explres % 24/2003

STATE OF ARIZONA
COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On A})sil Qe , 2000 before me, C/‘nc/'m., Jo %a)df S , personally appeared
Kenneth Boush, personally known to me (or proved to me-on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his

signature on the instrument the person, and the entities upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Si gnatuge/‘&ﬂc@% gﬂ?l/-b(./

€§W eaa.\mgxcj‘g JEE&A(L)V‘JF% - Affiant __ Known ) Produced ID ¥
,;’/

Netary Public - Slate othnzona
Type of ID Az De Lic -

Ol sh g &3V o7

A3N340 58 o0 TTg
Page 4 of 4 Qdnidii



Receipt

1of1

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logo

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 390003
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2001

RICHARD BRENNAN
6113 E. REDFIELD RD.
SCOTTSDALE,AZ 85254

QTY | COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION /
PRODUCT

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

1 1.00 CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
~ 7 INO. ONLY'/ MINING CLAIM MONEY

i ~ |RECEIVED (455)

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

REMARKS«

TRF (20) ?

N
08/31/2001

[BRENNAN, RICHARD :

16113 E. REDFIELD RD.

2031980

,._4_.
i

[TRNs# [LINE# | CASES
;I..‘,§.9,,0003 | 1 |AMC174985/$100.00 '

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

8/31/01 4:04 PM
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PAGES: 24

FEE NO: 1997-¢27213

PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
KATHLEEN C. FELIX

DATE: @8/67/97 TIME: 13195

N

PN, SO770

Form A298 . QUITCLAIM DEED

0
s
= __ E
<
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this fourth day of Auqust 19 it~
o s o)
by first party, Boush Mining Company, Inc. ‘); :’ _‘:
m
whose post office address is 2131 South Terrace Road /%C M 2‘ s
Tempe, Arizona 85282 Lo
to second party,Goldfield Ghost Town & Mine Tours, Inc. -

whose post office address is 4650 North Mammoth Mine Road
Goldfield, Arizona 85219

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Four Thousand
One Hundred Dollars ($ 4100.00 ) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, inter-
est and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and

appurtenances thereto in the County of Pinal , State of Arizona
to wit:

The Mining Claim, known as the Annex, original location date 11-01-1893,
AMC # 50440.

All mineral rights pertaining to this mining claim that lay below and or

south of the half section line of Section 1, township 1 north, range 8 east.
This fraction claim shall be known as the Annex A. The half section line shall
be the north boundary or division point between the two said claims. All other
boundaries shall remain the same. See Exhibit A- map attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first
above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Q3ImM3I3N

Witness
Witness @ecoyf Party ¢~ /
State of /M/y/o/(fﬂ‘ }

County of 140

Mﬂf /997 beforc me, AN A )4/"
appm“ @or\au E Wploram anj/ Kptur? F- 564035@ TP e
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatu&\\:.j/{pj 77 /74 /%(/ 3

Signature of Notary 5 z THOE%FE'EIELASEAL G Affiant Known ‘/Pr.(;duced ID
: ; KIN Type of ID

Notary Public - State of Arlzona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Eplres foc, 20, 2000

© E-Z Legal Forms. Before you use this form, read it, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes are necessary to your particular
transaction. Consult a lawyer if you doubt the form’s fitness for your purpose and use. E-Z Legal Forms and the retailer make no

representation or warranty, express or implied, with respect to the mcrchnnlalEN

(Seal)
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Form 137041
(March 1984). =y
W [}

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

pae (7Y
RECEIPT AND ACCOUN'f’ING ADVICE A722A9
No. 2372332
‘. . ‘,: A f .‘l ‘_5 T i
Subject: TRANSFER OF INTEREST ) } L4, g
Applicant:
GOLDFIELD GHOST TOWH & MINE
46598 N MAMMOTH MINE RD
GOLDFIELD AZ 85219 CAGH
Remitter:
Assignor:
LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW DUPDATE DPAYMENH
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMC 50446@G, 137399
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILLIGY.C 'S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE |BILL CYC.| $/c | DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS _
APPLY REMITTANCE g
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY: AMOUNT emanis
FILING FEE
RENTAL
UNEARNED
REFUND
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
[ ) Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
:[:] KGS? Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
L) vuto Escalates? Oerating RiRkits? NUMBER
Auto Renew? Operator 0OCS SECTION
. Bond Filed? CODE
[ CASE FOLDER COPY ]
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STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF PINAL )

I hereby certi ‘Kelhat this is a complete and
true co y of the official records on file in
ce of the T ogmal ounty

nness ng‘lhand and official sea
FELIX QRDER OF PINAL COUNTY.

BY: Deputy Recorder



BousH MINING COMPANY ; s
A YR

5254 East ApAcHE TRAIL

APACHE JUNCTION, ARIZONA 85219 5’ G (_/ Q D) 4
(602) 254-5000 2t
L8t 5.7
August 31, 1993 /37/5;

1S 5
et

United States

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Qé;%/?fé
3707 North 7th Street

267497

Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Re: 127 lode mining claims in Maricopa and Pinal 7
Counties, Arizona

Dear Sir or Madam:

7 Please find enclosed my check in the amount of
$25,400.00 representing payment in full of $200.00 per claim
for the 127 claims Boush Mining Company presently owns in
Maricopa and Pinal Counties, Arizona. The attached documents
are: 1 e Trustee's Deed, dated July 28, 1992, conveying
the(éatented/Mammoth Lode Mining Claim and 6 other unpatented
claims to Kenneth Paul Boush, Jr., duly recorded in Maricopa
and Pinal Counties, Arizona; 2. The Warranty Deed conveying
the property listed immediately above from Kenneth Paul

Boush, Jr. to Boush Mining Company; 3. The transfer of
interest in mining claims with regard to all 127 claims from L/////

individually and on behalf of Sharon Hand,

Darrell Hand,
and Goldfield Mines, to

Fargo Development Company, Argo,
Boush Mining Company.

These documents should complete your records so that
all of the claims are owned by Boush Mining Company.

/({j7cerely,,
Don Wolfrmn;iéi\—‘\-§\

President, Boush Mining

Company .
' s
Zw =
5, gl - Lo
DW/1w i L
Enclosures W T I L1 A
2 e
73 &9 Kents/ oo o
.:2 haa
ENTERED IN COMPUTER 0082
o
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
HELEN PURCELL

93-0585548 08/31/93 10:21

FRANK 10F 1

TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN MINING CLAIM AND
 NOTICE OF TRANSFER
MN-5 © LawForms 3-80, 1-91
Effective Date: County and State '
January 18, 1993 Pinal County and Maricopa County,
Arizona

TRANSFEROR (Name, Address and Z1p Code) TRANSFEREE (Name, Address and Zip Code)

Darrell G. Hand : Boush Mining Company

5254 E. Apache Trail ' 5254 E. Apache Trail

Apache Junction, AZ 85219 Apache Junction, AZ 85219
Mining Claim (Name, Number, and Mining District) Type of Claim

See attached Exhlblt A incorpeorated |[JPlacer ] Lode [] Millsite [ Tunnelsite

k- Date of Location of Claim ]
various
= See Exhibit A incorporated herein by reference
X , Page o
T AN S T PN T X DXV L Mining District, in the Office of the County Recorder of
County, Arizona.
The Location Notice is also filed under filing serial numberSee Exhibit A with the proper BLM
office” lUc.atcd g{.:m* in the State of incorporated };:;“g:‘gn}gse,
e . Bl iag
Legal Desmptaonand'lmm?ﬁm Claim
Iy The. attached,,,:lé? mining claims shown in Exhibit A are incorporated

hereln,.bwference and are located in Pinal and Maricopa Counties.

RIS vt Lo

[S8] !

)
;:_—’ .'.f') .y
o=
fan] . ,.,_'
Ll '~ [y
T B =<
Lol b= =
L o~ %
= o
. - o
b [ ] hovond
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-~ =

€2 -l

(Continued on Reverse Side)



TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN MINING CLAIM AND
' NOTICE OF TRANSFER

=l
MN-5 © LawForms 3-80, 1-91 » =

-

Vg

= s
[en)
Nature of Interest Transferred and Type of Transfer =

e ——
bl o~

] (_)wnership of some cof the claims described in the attag‘heq.;
Exhibit A incorporated herein by reference has tr‘ansferredfji:o

w0

iyis 2
[AEBEL

T
3

-

3

<
Kennetl} Paul Boush, Jr. on July 28, 1992 by reason of a trast=2 S -
deed signed that date. The interest being transferred by thigs = ¢
instrument is any interest Darrell and/or Sharon Hand, and[ér o

Fargo Development Company, and/or Argo, and/or Goldfield Mines
may have.; The type of transfer is in the nature of a quit
claim deed.

Sharon Hand, Fargc Development

Lompany.,. - . . i cMIOG  crecetessesesseesess
Rany Iémﬁrcsao A efiofr.‘l'eld Mines
STATE OF: ARIZONA Acknowlediement. On this date, before me, a
Notary Public, personally appeared:

COUNTY OF: Maricopa Darrell Hand .
known to me or satisfactorily proven to be e
person whose name 1is subscribed to t

mhstrumentIfanucllis acknowledged that l!')e %:eé;q mw'm“m
Date of this Acknowled : the same. erson’s name is subscribe

ateo cknowledgement representative cal;))actity, it is for the princi Comm. Expirws Mgy 4, 1953
January .18, 1993 named and in the capacity indicated.

STATE OF:. ARIZONA Acknowledgement. On this date, before me, a signa%g%n l:lcic:
4

Pul
Notary Public, personally appeared: . L 7 g

COUNTY OF: Maricopa Don Wolfram

known to me or satisfactorily proven to bc e OFFICIAL SEAL
person whose name is subscribed to thi

instrument and acknowledged that be execu NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF ARIZONA

Date of this Acknowled - |the same. If this person’s name is subscribed i Expir .
aeo cknowledgement representative cagactity, it is for the princi Comm. Expires May 4, 1953
Januarv 18. 199% named and in the capacity indicated.

INSTRUCTIONS: Record in same County as Mining Claim and original Notice of Claim. Also file with proper BLM office
within 60 days of transfer whether by sale, assignment, conveyance or inberitance. .

This instrument was recorded or filed at the request of: - CERTIFICATE OF RECORDATION OR FILING
Dcn Wolfram, President . .
. Bcush Mining Company I certify that this instrument was filed or recorded on the date,

5254 E. Apache Trail

at the time, in the docket, beginning with the page number,
Apache Junction, AZ 85219

and with the fee number and file number stamped in the top
space of this instrument. If the instrument is of multiple
pages, the docket and page sct forth represent the first page
of that instrument and that instrument extends through
Docket Page

The recording official is directed to return this instrument or | Official Certifying Recordation Deputy

copy thereof to the above person.




PAGE 1 OF 5

NAME OF CLAIM

ANNEX
MAMMOTH #2
MAMMOTH #3

_TOM THUMB
MAMMOTH #3

TOM THUMB
LAURANCE
ANNEX
INDIAN #1
INDIAN #2
INDIAN #3
NETTIE

CLARK OLIVER #32

”

ALL OF THE ABOVE ARE LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY,

Dcon Wolfram

33
34
33
36
37

**#EXHIBIT A***

RECORDED
BOOK-PAGE

6-163
38-448
5-613

5-465 -
1073-949

1073-935
1073-933
1073-939
1073-941
1073-943
1073-945
1079-262
13037-1252
13037-1253
13037-1254
13937-1255
13037-1256
13037-1257

LOCATION OF
CLAIM

W 1/2

W1l/2 Sec.1l,TIN,R8E

NW1/4
NW1/4

NW1/4

NW1/4
W 1/2
W 1/2
NW1/4
NW1/4
NW1/4

SW1/4
NE1/4

NE1/4
NE1/4
N 1/2
NW1/4
NW1/4

President, Boush Mining Company
5254 EAST APACHE TRAIL

APACHE JCT.,

g

9%

ENTERED NG COMPUTER
I

AZ 85219

_augg Sed bt
z;pwo 5050,5047, 5T4SY-

1)

Sec.1,TIN,R8E

Sec.1,TIN,R8E

Sec.1,TIN,R8E
Sec.1,TIN,R8E

Sec.1,T1N,R8E
Séc.1,TIN,R8E
Sec.1,TIN,R8E
Sec.1,TIN,R8E
Sec.1,TIN,R8E
Secl,TIN,R8E

Sec.1,TIN,R8E
Sec.2,TIN,R8E

Sec.2,TIN,R8E
Sec.2,TIN,R8E
Sec.2,TIN,R8E
Sec.2,TIN,R8E
Sec.2,TIN,R8E

RS e

)3’)%022 137y 3é
/‘)J’“‘“ Ctu/c/

BLM

__AMC NO.

50440
50450 ~
50451 ~
50454 —

137397 ;\53
137398

o
137399 .-

137400 _
137401 _
137402-
137403

139185 —
24962 ~

24963 -
24964 _
24965 -~
24966 -
24967 -

STATE OF ARIZONA.

THOTIMY YIH30Hd

AR DL

191440 FivLS ZV H T8
HETNEDEL

-
-
-

t/)/v

ENTERED I‘\l CO’\’IPUTER

qaid) Mo

[esea

3
K

.
e

A



NW 174 SEC 1, TIN, R8E -

ALL 1/4 SEC 36, T2N, R8E

T2N, R8E

T1N, R8E
TIN, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
TIN, R8E
T2N, R8E

TIN, R8E

T2N, RBE

12N, ‘RGE
T2N, RBE
T2N, R8E
TZN, R8E
T2N, R8E

T2N,. R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, RBE
T2N, RBE
T2N, RBE
I2N REE
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, RBE
T2N, R8E
T2N, RBE
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
12N, RBE
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
TZN. R8E
T2N, RBE
T2N, R8E
12N, RBE
T2N, R8E
T2N; R8E
T2N, RBE
T2N, R8E
T2N, R8E
T2N, RBE

REC—D LOCATION OF
NAME OF CLAIM: BOOK-PAGE:  CLAIM:
BLACX KING 5-462 W 1/2 SEC 36, T2N, R8E
BLACK QUEEN 5-421 SW 1/4 SEC 36,
INDIAN £1 15415-284  NE 1/4 SEC 2
INDIAN #2 15415-280  NW 1/4 SEC 1,
INDIAN #3- 15415-282  NW 1/4 SEC 1,
INDIAN #4 15415-300  SW 1/4 SEC 36,
INDIAN #5 15415-298  SW 1/4 SEC 36,
INDIAN #6 15415-296 W 1/2 SEC 36,
MAMMOTH #3 . 5-613 NW 1/4 SEC 1,
MOTHER HUBBARD 5-463 S 1/2.SEC 36
MOTHER HUBBARD #2  15415-294
TOM THUMB 5-465 NW 1/4 SEC 1,
BLACK XNIGHT 15437-59 E .1/2 SEC 36,
BLACK HAND- 15415-292 N 1/2 SEC 36,
BLACK HAND #2 15945-465  NW 1/4 SEC 36,
BLACK HAND #3 15945-467  NW 1/4 SEC 36,
BLACK HAND #4 15945-469  NW 1/4 SEC 36,
BLACK HAND #5 15945-471 NW 1/4 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER #7 12540-1479  SE 1/4 SEC 35.
SW 1/4 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER #8 12540-1480 W 1/2 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER #9 12540-1481  NW 1/4 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER #10 12487-156  NW 1/4 SEC 36,
CLARY. OLIVER #11 12487-157  NE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #12 12487-158  NE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #13 12487-159  NE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #14 12487-160  NE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #15 12487-161 Ni.1/2 SEC 35S,
CLARK OLIVER #16 12487-162  NW 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #17 12487-163  NW 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #18 12487-164 W 1/2 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER #19 12487-165 E 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #20 12487-166  E 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #21 12487-167  E 1/2 SEC 35,
- CLARK OLIVER #22 12487-168  E 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #23 12487-169 W 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #24 12487-170 W 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #25 12487-171 W 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #26 12487-172 W 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #27 12537-968  SW 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #28 12537-969 S 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #29 12537-970  SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #30 12537-971 SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #31 12537-972  SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #32 13037-1252  SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #33 13037-1253  SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #34 13037-1254  SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #35 13037-1255 s 1/2 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #36 13037-1256  SW 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #37 13037-1257  sw 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #38 13037-1258  sw 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #39 13037-1259  SW 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER #40 13037-1260 SE 1/4 SEC 35,
CLARK OLIVER 141 13037-1261 NW 1/4 SEC 36,
CLARK OLIVER # 13037-1263 . NW 1/4 SEC 35,
73 & ?E Kem“m
ENTER D IN COMPUTER
C} 0,

BLM
AMC NO.:

50441

50442 —
»1372401*

50452 —

137395 — »

/3803VW//
) 37 pasn
5 Vg §5-17¢¢55

<504 54—+
138034
137391
174982
174983
174984
174985

7y W8

373

2
B

epd el IE ny

JHOTIYY

V

56er, 50% 32,

S

ivl
N

10 3
~Q3Al

D!A
W

18598 /g5zx /56377

18599,
18600«
18601
18602
18603
18604
18605 -
18606 -
18607 -
18608
18609 \
18610-
18611.
18612 .
18613.
18614 -
18615 -
18616 -
18617 -
18618 -
18619 .
18620 .
18621 -
18622,
24963 *
_24963—*
_24964 *
_24965—*
24966~ *
24967 *

24968/ QV‘/N/Q

24969 ¢
24970 -
2497) ¢

y an asterisk

the same names as shown on

the preceding page in Pinal County)

*(The 11 claims on this page followed b
sy ey

are the same claims by

o k
bﬁﬂb& ,7‘\ L
24972r-xm4q\¢gjw\~wﬁ/
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PAGE 3 OF 5

* NAME
CLAIM

OF

CLARK #1

"
[ 1]
"
1)
L]
"
1"
"
"
”
L1}
n
11
"
11}
"
n
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"

240931 =09 T /

RECORDED

BOOK-PAGE

87-222326

87-222327
87-222328
87-222329
87-222330
87-222331
87-222332
87-222333
87-222334
87-222335
87-222336
87-222337
87-222338
87-222339
87-222340
87-222341
87-222342
87-222343
87-222344
87-222345
87-222346
87-222347
87-222348
87-222349
87-222350
87-222351
87-222352

FAXEXHIBIT A *%E

" LOCATION OF

CLAIM

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
Swl/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
El1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
ALL1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
SE1l/4 Sec,26,T2N,R8E
SW1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
W1/2 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.25,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
N1/2 Sec.,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec26T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.26,T2N,R8E

BLM

AMC NO.

267921

267922~
267923 -
267924 -
267925
267926 -
267927
267928 -
267929 -
267930 -
267931
267932
267933
267934
267935 -
267936 -
267937 -
267938 -
267939 -
267940 ~
267941 -
267942 -
267943 .
267944 -
267945 -
267946 -
267947 .

A1H30Hd

THOZINY -

93 4 9y Renta] TETTTY
R RS fem & if—b'?‘t’,nés?r
ENIERED IR ONRIITE ENTERED IN COMPUTER
I'Q'RDQ% q,qﬁqg LW
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PAGE 4 OF 5

I e=203 119",

**SEXHIBIT A%**

XIHI0Hd

THOZINY

RECORDED LOCATION BLM

NAME OF CLAIM 8OUK-PAGE OF CLAIM AMC NO.

WESTERN ARMER #1 87-234342 NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268146 -
i 2 87-234343 NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268147
e 3 87-234344 NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268148 -
i 4 87-234345 NE1/4.Sec,34,T2N,R8E 268149
i S 87-234346 NE1/4.Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268150 -
. 6 87-234347 NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268151 -
" ¥ 87-234348 NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268152 -
J 8 87-234349 NW1/4 Sec,35,T2N,R8E 268153 .
" 9 87-234350 NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268154
" 10 87-234351 NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268155 .
vy 1d 87-234352 NE1/4 .Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268156 -
¢ 12 87-234353 NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268157 -
o 13 87-234354 SE1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268158 -
o 14 87-234355 SE1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268159 -
” 15 87-234356 SE1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268160 -
) 16 87-234357 S1/2.Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268161
b 17 87-234358 S1/2, Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268162
4 18 87-234359 SW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268163
5 19 87-234360 SW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268164
i 20 87-234361 SW1/4,Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268165
3 21 87-234362 SW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E 268166
4 22 87-234363 SE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268167 .
5 23 87-234364 SE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 263168 -
: 24 87-234365 E 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E 268169 -

€ 3y

€6, Hd 0€ /I

31440 359195 Zv WG

(ERYEREY!

43 + 9y Rental !
ENTERED IN COMPUTER

4-0- 9> %

T/MA/,; Lew of Lutenesy
ENTERED IN COMPUTER
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PAGE S OF 5

NAME OF CLAIM
TEE PEE #1
" 3
4
" 5
‘n 6
" 7
" 8
" 9
10
e 11
"
Yl
oLl
i i i

RECORDED

BOOK-PAGE

87-222311
87-222312
87-222313
87-222314
87-222315
87-222316
87-222317
87-222318
87-222319
87-222320
87-222321

87-222322
87-222323
87-222324
87-222325

L]

#*¥EXHIBIT A%**

LOCATION OF
CLAIM

E 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
N 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.35,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NE1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
N 1/2 Sec.34,T2N,R8E
NW1/4 Sec.34,T2N,R8E

BLM
AMC NO.

267897

267898 -
267899 -
267900 -
267901 -
267902~
267903 ~
267904 -
267905

267906 -
267907 -
267908 -
267909 -
267910 -
267911 -

ALL OF THE ABOVE ARE LOCATED IN MARICOPA COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

Dcn Wolfram

President, Boush Mining Ccmpany
5254 E. APACHE TRAIL
APACHE JCT. AZ 85219

RErEII=CT 7/ \/

D o

ENTERED IN COMPUTER

e 4

&mﬁ

+rans o

AROTINY XINA0Hd
eg, W4 0 1l \e

M F o fenesT

CON\PUT Eh

4N V\\

y15 2y W8
¥

3L
g3A323

321420

il



L]

FICIAL RECORDS OF
INAL COUNTY RECORDER
KATHLEEN C. FELIX

it G REGEIVED
B.LM a7 GTQZFDOFFICL DATE 'y 34JUL92) ! TIME: 121§
Aus 51 o j; FEE: $6.00 $4.00 $.00
U3l 12 30 Py g3 PAGES: 003
A g DOCKET: 1843 PAGE: 139
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When recorded mail to:

07/28/92 03:41

RO Tt TAMMIE
File No.: 1825 \L, “‘J

E> t: - . . ‘&§‘
xemp ARS 42-1614(A.) (1 )6‘,\04}(:7

el o @ TRusTEE'S DFED

TIMOTHY J. HASSETT, a licensed real estate broker in the State of Arizona,
herein called Trustee, as the duly appointed Successor Trustee of the Deed of
Trust hereinafter described, does hereby grant and convey, but without covenant
cr warranty, express or impliede to KENNETH PAUL BOUSH, JR., herein called
Grantee, the real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona and Pinal
Ccunty, Arizona, described as follows:

The Mammoth Patented Lode Mining Claim, and certain unpatented
lede mining claims, all of which are more particularly described
in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

Trustee states that this conveyance is made pursuant to the powers,
including the power of sale, conferred upon Trustee by the Deed of Trust,
recorded beth at Recorder's No. 86-273459, records of Maricopa County, Arizona,
and in Dccket No. 1366, at pages 48-56, records of Pinal County, Arizona, and
after fulfillment by the Trustee of the conditions specified in said Deed of
Trust, and in compliance with the laws of the staﬁj/yf :;}zona authorizing

this cecnveyance. // // é7¢?*/1//

Said property was sold by Trustee at public auction on July 28, 1992, at
the place named in the Notice of Trustee's Sale as amended by public
anncuncement. Grantee, being the highest bidder at such sale, became the
purchaser of said property and made payment therefor to said Trustee of the
amount of bid, namely $48,750.00, which payment was made either entirely in
cash or by the satisfaction, pro tanto, of the obligations then secured by
said Deed of Trust.

In Witness Whereof, TIMOTHY J. HASSETT, as Trustec, has this day caused
his signature tc be hereunto affixed.

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 1/ MR D ¥
) ss. TIMOﬂHY J. HASSETT, as Trustee
County cf Maricopa ) {/
The fecregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this,FQXGZday of
\/4'.': b , 1992, by TIMOTHY J. HASSETT.
s
277 ) /
( 4 )
TTICIAL SEAL ‘. :‘Z‘,‘* 'S ('.Jﬂ 03kt i
G. F. RANDOLPH Hob AR ThR e

¥ Notary Public — Stale of Arizone
) MARICGPA COUNTY &'/
L2 My Comun Expites Jan. 19, 182
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EXUIBIT “A"

The Mammecth patented lode mining claim, Patont No. 02-65-0071, BLM Arizoana

File 033060, recorded on December S, 1974, in Docket 768,

at pages 551-552,

Official Recerds of Pinal County, Arizona, as shown in United States
situated in Section 1, Township 1 North,
Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in Pinal County, Arizona, and
thrse certain unpatented lode mining claims, which, together with the
abeve--described Mammoth patented lode mining claim, comprise a contiguous
grcup of mining claims and have historically been owned and worked as a
single unit, located in the Northwest one-quarter of Section 1, Township 1
Nerth, Range 8 East, and the Southwest one-quarter of Section 36, Township 2
Nerth, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in Maricopa and Pinal
Counties, more particularly described in the notices of location for which
were recorded and filed in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land

Mineral Survey No. 3886 Amended,

Management as follows:

Name Pinal County

of Claim Book/Page
Annex 38/295
Black Queen 38/288
Mammoth No. 2%%* 38/448
Mammoth No. 3 38/296
Tem Thumb 38/287
Indian No. 3 1073/945

Maricopa County BLM
Book/Page Serial No.*
. AMC 50440
27/256 AMC 50442 =
AMC 50450
27/263 AMC 50451 =
27/257 AMC S0454
154151/282 AMC 137403

The approximate location and configuration of these mining
in United States Minceral Survey No. 3886 Amended, which is

the Arizona State Office of the
Arizona.

Bureau of Land Management,

claims is shown
also available at
in Phoenix,

* The lead file for the Annex, Black Queen, Mammoth Nos. 2 and 3 and

Tem Thumb claims is AMC 50440
is AMC 137391,

the lead file for the Indian No. 3 claim

** The Deed or Trust listed the Mammoth No. 2 as being described in Book 38,

Page 448, cfficial records of Maricopa County, Arizona.

Information

crncerning Mammeth No, 2 is located in Book 38, Page 448 (Book of Mines) in
the cfficial records of Pinal County, Arizona.

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
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when recorded mail to:
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
COUNTY RECORDER

KENNETH Paul Boush, JR. S oo
221 W. Scott Ave.
Gilbert, AZ 85234 HELEN PURCELL
93-0575284 08/27793. V220
Exempt: ARS 42-1614(A)(6) JOHN 10F 1
Q '/
Mot Shew S T——

(B)(7) WARRANTY BEED r
For the consideration of Ten Dollars); and other valuable

considerations, I, KENNETH PAUL BOUSH, JR.; do hereby convey to
BOUSH MINING COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, the following described
property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona and Pinal County, Arizona:

The Mammoth Patented Lode Mining Claim, and certain ,
unpatented lode mining claims, all of which are more
particularly described in Exhibit A, attached hereto

and incorpcrated herein by this reference.

And I do warrant the title against all persons whomsoever, subject to
the matters above set forth.

Dated this 7 | day of f\MQ[{;Af Neguid,
A\t /'./’7&' ,/\-’. LA
¥ !
STATE OF ARIZONA ) This inskryument was owledged before
) ss. me thi ay of ALt — 4

Ccunty of Maricopa )

el M Mot

MICHELLE G. HARRINGTON Notary Public

| Natary Public— State of Arizona

19% by Xenneth Paul Boush, Jr.

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 1995 =
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EXHIBIT "A"

The Mammcth patented lode mining claim, Patent No. 02-65-0071, BLM Arizona
File 033060, recorded on December S, 1974, in Docket 768, at pages 551-552,
Official Recerds of Pinal County, Arizona, as shown in United States
Mineral Survey No. 3886 Amended, situated in Section 1, Township 1 North,
Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in Pinal County, Arizona, and
thrse certain unpatented lode mining claims, which, together with the '
abcve-described Mammoth patented lode mining claim, comprise a contiguous
grcup of mining claims and have historically been owned and worked as a
single unit, located in the Northwest one-quarter of Section 1, Township 1
Ncrth, Range 8 East, and the Southwest one-quarter of Section 36, Township 2
Nerth, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in Maricopa and Pinal
Crunties, more particularly. described in the notices of location for which
were recorded and filed in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land

Management as follows:

Name Pinal County Maricopa County BLM

of Claim Book/Page Book/Page Serial No.*
Annex .38/295 AMC 50440 4
Black Queen 38/288 27/256 AMC 50442
Mammoth Neo. 2%% 38/448 AMC 50450
Mammoth No. 3 38/296 27/263 AMC 50451 %s
Tem Thumb 38/287 27/257 AMC 50454
Indian No. 3 1073/945 154151/282 AMC 137403

The approximate location and configuration of these mining claims is shown
in United States Mineral Survey No. 3886 Amended, which is also available at
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management, in Phoenix,

Arizona.

Mammoth Nos. 2 and 3 and

* The lead file for the Annex, Black Queen,
3 claim

Tem Thumb claims is AMC 50440; the lead file for the Indian No.
is AMC 137391,

** The Deed cf Trust listed the Mammoth No. 2 as being described in Book 38,

Page 448, cfficial records of Maricopa County, Arizona. Information
crncerning Mammcth No. 2 is located in Book 38, Page 448 (Book of Mines) in

the cfficial records of Pinal County, Arizona.
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SENDER: Complate items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Put your address in the *RETURN TO’" space on the
reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return receipt fes will provide
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
for service(s) requested.

| ™ Show to whom, date and address of delivery.

Restricted Delivery. ﬁ ML fif('A%, Y3 LT / Z

D

3. Article Addressed to:

Goldfield Mines, Inc.
c/o Nichols & Nichols
4026 E. Apache Trail
Mesa, AZ 85205

4. Type of Service: Article Number X
O] Registered [ Insured

Bmiea  Oc00 | 7/ L2 5L

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

’5. Signature — Addressse

x ~ . 2 -
ature — Agent ¢ (_C‘)t. N
s/ /y e S N
m! : _ALAA W X N
7. Date ot Dalivery i] SRR

J-/09 - 73 o[ .24

8. Addressee’s Address {ONLYJf requacted and fee mtd)




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
SENDER INSTRUCTIONS ‘
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the ®
I Complats items 1.2.3.oml4onﬂ|omm
o Attach to front of articl
Tost ot mzf mﬂ‘"“"‘ Bureau of Land “fanrng}ww i
o mmwmnmnmmd” Arizona Stat .
P. 0. Box 16553
RETURN - T
s ! Phoenix, Ar.fr'na &H011
¢ w ) : (Name of Sender)

~(No. and Street, Apt,, Suits, P.O, Box of R.D, NO.)

- (City, State, and ZIP Code)



‘ IN REPLY REFER TO:

United States Department of the Interior * ¥c 50243, et al
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street
P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

April 22, 1985

Goldfield Mines, Inc.
c/o Nichols & Nichols
4026 E. Apache Trail
Mesa, Arizona 85205

NOTICE
MINING CLAIMS DECLARED ABANDONED

The Federal Land Policy and Management Act (FLPMA) of 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744,

and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR 3833.2, require an annual filing

for all mining claims recorded with the Bureau of Land Management. The

Act provides that failure to file evidence of annual assessment work or

a notice of intention to hold by December 30 each year shall be deemed

conclusively to constitute an abandonment of the claim and it is void by

operation of law. The constitutionality of Section 314 of FLPMA was

upheld on April 1, 1985 by the United States Supreme Court in U.S. et al Jﬁ
v. Locke et al, No. 83-1394. 1

The Bureau of Land Management records do not show receipt of either an
affidavit of annual assessment work performed or a notice of intention to
hold for the claims listed on the enclosure during the year(s) cited.

If you did timely file an affidavit or notice of intention to hold with the
BIM during the stated year(s), notify this office. Please present one

of the following for each missing year: (1) a letter of acknowledgement from
this office; (2) a postcard of acknowledgement (BLM Form 3830-1); (3) a copy
of the affidavit showing the BLM date and time stamp; or (4) other evidence
of receipt by our office.

The evidence must be received in this office no later than 30 days from
receipt of this notice. If we do not hear from you during this 30 day period,
the claim(s) listed will be removed from our records as abandoned and void by
operation of law.

You have the right of appeal to the Board of Land Appeals, Office of the
Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4,
and the enlcosed Form 1842-1.

Thomas E. Reitmeyer
Acting Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

Enclosures v274?7{%fﬁ 220 ?%?&%q/éch(j;/ﬂ‘zkw¢e-

Clesesf ENTERED IN COMPUTER

A=



An annual filing was not received for the following:

Serial No. Claim Name Year

A MC 50443 ~ - Indian #1 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50444 Indian #2 1982, 1983 filed late,

1984

A MC 50445 Indian #3 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50446 Indian #4 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50447 Indian #5 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50448 Indian #6 - 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50449 Laurence 1982, 1983, 1984

A MC 50453 Mother Hubbard 2 1982, 1983, 1984



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15259
00 O D 0 0 S0 O OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC050440-AMC050454

4 Annual Filings
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15259
00N OO )OO0 OO R O

Claim Begin-End: AMC050440-AMC050454

5 Miscellaneous

MWHITINMN 22152504 Avcossrse-avcososro



February 27, 1987

United States Dept. of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

3707 N. 7th Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Attention: Mr. John T. Mezes, Chief
Branch of Lands & Minerals Operations

Dear Mr. Mezes:

Please change the name of the owners of the mining claims
listed on Exhibit A, to DARRELL G. HAND, TRUSTEE & CO-TENNENT,
55254 EAST APACHE TRAIL, APACHE JUNCTION, ARIZONA 885219.

I have acquired the majority interest of the former
shareholders of GOLDFIELD MINES INC., the corporate charter
of which expired in 1974. Please see the attached stipulation

and order with exhibit A and B.

Please change the mailing address of those claims listed

on exhibit B, to the same as listed below.

Thank You.

incerely, J‘7,97 cf
C;Z)Mé/,-// M " ENTERED IN COMPUTER

DARRELL G. HAND
5254 East Apache Trail
Apache Jct. Arizona 85219
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" RECEIVED

W. :SCOTT DONALDSON B.LK A7

Attorney-at-Law

STATE Grpire
2916 North 7th Ave., #100

1537 FeB .
Phoenix, Arizona 58013 I Fep 26 it | 13 . e
(602) 277-4441 PHOR Yy oy R4
v, ;,_‘F" !C’:«',’:‘,‘: -‘.'"' . ‘;.;. '4}'.‘
Attorney for Plaintiff . '@ﬁ . X @
(4 e 9
‘6 ,} ‘:.‘ o ‘(r
. . P
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA :9 <o L Y ¢
. . cp"
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA N b
g .
®

GOLDFIELD MINES, INC. )
an Arizona corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) No. C441913
) .
v. )
) STIPULATION
DARRELL G. HAND, ) AND
) ORDER
Defendant. )
)

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the

Plaintiff and Defendant through counsel undersigned as follows.

The above-captioned matter

was heard

before the

Superior Court on cross-motions for summary Jjudgment which were

granted in favor of the Plaintiff, Goldfield Mines, Inc., which

summary judgment order was appealed and reversed in part, with
directions by the Court of Appeals refgrring the matter back to
the Superior Court for decision.” In order to resolve the .case in

its entirety, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED as follows:

The preliminary injunction is hereby quashed and of no

further force and effect.

The bond posted herein is exonerated and released. -..
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IT Is FURTHER STIPULATED that the former shareholders
of Goldfield Mines, Inc., the corporate ¢harter of which expired
in 1974 and the corporate charter of which was revoked by the
Arizona Corporation Commission in 1980, who acquired ownership at
the time of the dissolution of said corporation, are the owners
of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorproated herein by reference, and that Darrell G.
Hand, Sr., has no ownership interest in said claims except as
such ownership interest may have been acquired;by the acquisition
by him of the rights of such shareholders.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that Darrell G. ﬁand, Sr. is
the owner of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit B,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and that
Goldfield Mines, Inc. has no ownership interest in said claims

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that the Court be authorized
to enter an order setting forth the ownership of said claims as
above set forth, and that each party to the litigation shall bear

their own costs and attorney's fees.

DATED this _/  day of gj’ULkI/ , 1986.

Ws@:\% k- /} N V%Y f r—

Scott Donaldson, Esq gorge R. Ferrin, ;sq.
Attorney for Plaintiff Attorney for Defendant
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ORDER

PURSUANT TO thg foregoing Stipulation, IT IS HEREBY

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

The preliminary injunction is hereby quashed and of no

further force and effect.

The posted bond is hereby exonerated and released to

Goldfield Mines, Inc.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that the former shareholders

.of Goldfield Mines, Inc., the corporate charter of which expired

in 1974 and the corporate charter of which was revoked by the
Arizona Corporation Commission in 1980, who acguired ownership at
the time of the dissolution of said corporation, are the owners
of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and that Darrell G.
Hand, Sr., has no ownership interest in said claims except as
such ownership interest may have been . acguired by the acquisition
by him of the rights of such shareholders.
| IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Darrell G. Hand, Sr. is the
owner of the unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit B,
attached hergto and incorporated heein by reference, and that
Goldfield Mines, Inc. has no ownership interest in said claims.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each party to the litigation

shall bear their own costs and attorney's fees.
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1986,

DONE IN OPEN COURT this _Rth day of ﬁﬂ/

// Xﬁw

Judge,of the Superior Court

./
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EXHIBIT A

Name - Pinal County Maricopa County BLM
of Claim Book/Page . Bool:/Page Serial No.
Annex 38/295 , AMC 50440~
Mammoth No. 2 38/448 AMC 50450 -
Mammoth No. 3 38/296 27/263 AMC 50451 -~
Black King 38/290 27/258 ~ AMC 504417
Black Queen 38/288 27/256 AMC 504427
Mother Hubbard 38/299 27/263 AMC 50452 —
Tom Thunmb 38/287 27/257 AMC 50454
VMO
g0yt
< 58
D 'J(\A@')/,-w\
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e
90
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EXHIBIT B

Name Pinal County Maricopa County BLM
of Claim Book/Page Book/Page Serial No.
Indian No. 1 1073/941 154151/284 AMC 137401 —

Indian No. 2 1073/943 154151/280 AMC 137402~
Indian No. 38 1073/945 154151/282 . AMC 137403~
Indian No. 4 154151/300 AMC 137404~
Indian No. 5 154151/298 AMC 137405
Indian No. 6 154151/296 AMC 137406~
Lawrence 1073/933 AMC 137399 <
Mother Hubbard 154151/294 AMC 137395/
No. 2
1
n 0?
4 - — .
| 7 X 3
S S oE
,.3 “l o
o o
o my Loy
o KE

The foregoing instrumeni isa fuli, true and cor
the original on file in this cffice. rrect copy qf

Juwly  leth 19.R6

Attest O
VIVIAN KRINGLE, Clerd of the Sugcrior Court of the State

of Arizong, in anc for the county of faaricopa. .
A Deputy

By -
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/17/2019

O
Box Number= AZ15259

O OO R

Claim Begin-End: AMC050440-AMC050454

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT - |/ /{/ Cn I AREY!
Clalmant Name{ t:.' QeHeast 4 Rer Xy ¢
Addres® <05  WiiTdw = BLM g
City: ALAGKE TCT_ state: 12 Zip: T sDtZt;p c
Telephone: _4 T\~ "7 )74 - Y AP T
E-mail address: [y vo qﬁ‘L Ay e NI oM (\,\)}’,I,\,.) A ¢ =
Signature: S~ U S i £
U Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
bl CRET i AT CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (i avallabie) TWP | RNG | SEC
e e - LN Hr ) A } "‘ b I
1 J ( \/ 4/ Lo i)L»l<t \l “( ( ) L)ll b(r ﬁ 6 N ( ‘v,' i ) [ l-\‘\\ W }',,
2 '3) he 0.6 J" [/ 3y ? " "! / f S ]\\' U y .4
e Ny ‘ _ { o i ( \ -
3 /3 ) 104 [NOpS o ( WEess [ b «
,: -
4 171Yo0% [ VD) g £ 2 2y | 'CR.f 9
5 /} ‘j —1' AL / / !U ")//i [} J i / ::. ‘,—)’ f ;14\} ‘T’y (‘; l
RE , \
| ) : ~\ 3¢ e o -
6 3 )65 [NNITAN : ) /w% L5 HY | ¥ J
Tl Y VD! A / / =00 |on | 96 |4
: ) " [ 7 Y% = =) \l‘ o L g
8 1/30qa5/ | Blasck Nawnn ; “Ww 192 |12V | 46 |
9 (9 G972 {1)( 1k IJ/:’\‘,‘,_' s Z ) L/ / j(/ SN[ g e 9/
AL e D WY PO o4 que U lag) | g -,
10 fyl }k // P fr)l-/;:\[, ,,//}\‘ ! I ' : } 1(4 (f ) 4)'/\ E:T 9
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: Z 7 x$155= é/ 9 %
Check No: 7/62 Init. a/(jj‘
. =1 [CY
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 4/8 2 Lf / 53
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.bim.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may, be reproduced;

o m



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM h =
additional mining claims; Date i . '
Check One. ' Stamp T &
~_ U Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work : i N
., Maintenance Fee Payment : ; T
O Notice of intent to Hold Mining Claims 3 T
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished ——fr—
O  Quit claim Deed : o
AMC ‘ COUNTY RECORDER
o | NUMper | CLAMSITENAME | SOUNTS available) TWP | RNG | SEC
g =i N . R , s e , ) _ g
O 9] BinGeienn T 1159495 P Y [0 [g5e [3e
N VA : T (A N .
2 10Y 999 B fason | 14 il S 90 i T IR I YA Y

3 P9y | Bl w5 Fe. L,Jrqv e % ¢_|9¢
W SNTY ] TorThorts | 5 09 Yo Liean[1e | Ty
15556 | Russeen o3 P 997 [« |#< ||

56 5) | Fiaigy >, <, 6o [0 g |
17199453 | piepre Huaen] 3 {)ﬁf- Yz |l | Fe | jgac
1€ 1/ 5 51 MoTer ibfips 24 byt fo g y4l 21 | e
19173 0wy | B ke (/5957 0% ~F] o | 7e | o

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT e —
<O NAaa o =
Claimant Name: ‘j\‘ﬁ\“ l )("h ot (r s
" Address: \ i € . Lehild (! BLM e
city: M s, state:/ 2. zip:_ {5 o7 Stamp &
Telephone: _~1 %1 - »(‘ S IR ’ < -
; T L
E-mail address; ... v ~
P E— - - N !
Signature: &y <7 — ¢ :
WG s o
L Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIMISITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
-~ : s ) 7 e
1 l/(/t/%}) 4/1,( #/, //\, fl\ L
N (P ' "y ~
2 100092 | Il Tap RS
s 56446 | hprey [N F ] ]
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
www.bim.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

No. of Claims*: \5 x $155 = %5

Check No: 7/-6 g Init. £

Receipt No.: ff(_[) 2_,4_ Z%

For BLM Use Only

Form: MGF112
Revised July 2014




. « Resgeipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

4185495

Transaction #: 4300087
Date of Transaction: 06/08/2018

| CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION || REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |/ 1.00

CASES: AMC214483/$3410.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / [[2019 MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (22 =3+19)

-n/a -

3410.00

TOTAL:| $3,410.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:{[3410.00

| TYPE:|CHECK

|  CHECK NO:||7168

| |
[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
[ RECEIVED:[06/08/2018 |

~ |

NAME:||[SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

l REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

6/8/2018



3303Y

SOLTEO
A\q483
70795
b il
7493 A

g

- =8 ~ :
— — r_?—__!
(D mesed) ——
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT M e
T, — , £ S N3
Claimant Name: _ )% 2.4/ S <7 < 1 :){T')
Address: 7 [T E. Lo ilctdond BLM 3;; s 3%1
y -~ fsCoe Ty
City: /77~ State: /&2 2 Zip: C ; 5 2753 Sth:p 8 0 Q«Q
Telephone: _¢/20> 786 — 45 2 i) =z Y o
- ' > o 5
E-mail address:— fha 2 0 m
Signature: %#’ e
¥’ 3 / -
U Check hereif this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM SRR NAME DATA (If available) DINEA NS SRC
IN|§€

| SHYn | Ay

2. g2 | Ml jpl 2

(M E

NN\

3 74793 | micBr @&

Mce

9

i

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

“vw.blim.gov/az/

No. of Claims*; J

Check No: CC(S/\

x $155 = Fh5. OF
[nit. c%

Receipt No.: < 5/? 58 750

7

For BLM Use Only

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey'ai

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014

{

I~ JUN 12 201

B Awp B



MAINTENANGE FEE PAYMENT — 2GS C’Wlﬂ )
Claimant Name: /% i'//wqf 9/? O/U FQD';/HN ‘
Address: 2655 £, WHITELE) E , BLM .

City: Msmte &Z_Zip 86 / 9 Is)t:t;p
Telephone é/ o 2 77; (/ 3/ / ’ :
| /HINERALS Com

E-mail address: K9/
Signature: </ =.

L1 Check here lf/this is a change of address.

162 d b-NAf LID
301440, 31VLS ZV WY
G3AI333y

VNOZIYV ‘XIN30Hd

COUNTY RECORDER

roall By CLAMSITE NAME | o oo TWP | RNG | SEC
1150942 \BLAr QuEEN Bh-toc#5 6, 42/ |2V | GE |36
2 _|/37%0] |ZNIAN [ 115451 T 739 |2l | BE |24
3 /37407 |Thouv Z i #2182 |ZNh |B6 |34
s /137403 | ZhpigN 3 % 739 |ZN | €6 |3
s /37404 [FNodv " Pe 294 [ZN | K6 |24
s |/37405 BV 5 " 79% |ZN |86 |zL
Lz V37498 [Ihoign 6 " P¢ 200 [ZN|KE |24
s |/3739/ |BAG HVD " B9z pN|ZE |FK
o /74782 \BAk HAMD 2 | v 1594 Bsyés (2N |RE |=¢
0 |74 983 [BAck #ID 3 " (5245 7 %7 AV

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: ~x$155= 2945 .go

Check No: rq59 Init. ﬁ,’
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: M O
Arizona State Offlce For BLM Use Only

o aw.bim.qov/az/

Form: MCF112

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTL!I‘HAENT | —._
adational miing ciama: 0 154 Date
Check One, Stamp o =
Q  Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work T = x
@~ Maintenance Fee Payment M = >
g :g::: g: Ir‘rl‘tt:?:jlt_::b';llict,;dfxl:.‘rl?o?;al::in :/Iaterials Furnished 5 ‘z gm_m-g
O Quitclaim Deed = '_; =P |
e | e | clamsenane | SOUNYRECONOER Ty [ s 3 seo
1174984 |BLack HAND o (5944 P w9 AT
(Z Y7475 |BIACKHAND 65 115945 26 47/ [ZN |3 |38
(% |50494/ | BAK KING S W 4z |ZIN |FE |34
Y 56759 | TomTHImB 5 % 445 7N |46 [1v34
5 (50450 |mhmmeTH 2 |38 m 498 |IN | Q€ | 1
b |5045( |MammorH 3 S % 43 | IN |gE |1
(7 |5oh5z |THR HUBBARD | < 75 443 |/¥zN|gg 1oz
I8 1/37395 WoTHER HUggpRp Z | 1945 #8174 | ZN |36 | 34
9 /38039 |BIACK ANIGHT (15437 5 7| ZN | BE | 34
Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Réceipt ' Page 1 of 1

v

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management - Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE -
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3858750

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3967576
Date of Transaction: 06/09/2017

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /. 2018 MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (22)

CASES: AMC50440/$3410.00

1 {1.00 -n/a- |[3410.00

TOTAL:| $3,410.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:[|1325.25 | [POSTMARKED:|N/A |
- TYPE:{[CASH ] RECEIVED:|[06/09/2017 |

NAME:||SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

2 AMOUNT:|[2084.75 ~ |POSTMARKED:[IN/A |
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|06/09/2017 |
CHECK NO:[|6939 |

NAME:||SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _ 6/9/2017



\'C-‘\ Cy i ppM ;\)
o G, 50440
2655 Qﬂa,d)llféléJ i 20 e B

7, : 1 3 ga\
Apache Jurion AT €519 1749
) 134034

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ~M)/NjNG CLAMS
) s Vet s
Claimant Name:/“\\of‘“*{:(@/‘/mf\/ 1 /%C}B §(1\/ 0056

Address: & > S"S’ & . Wl & 1'1 (Y & I ey
Citvrﬂpﬁéﬂé OC] stateAL. zip: 9511 § ]s)t:t;p
Telephone: "'f 30 ~ /) 3~ (4% / : ’ ’

E-mail ad A% , :
Slgnature N e L 7/—)4‘ 7

QO Check here if this is a change of address/

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

L |Fot42 [Alack 9uen) sw;wf Py an 192 g

TWP | RNG | SEC

_—-

2 |IPNY0 ] /’}\){)1,‘3!‘0 | i g,lz/, ‘«;O N 7¢, é({'
3 e i i b, o e p(fym “)_J\j) T |Y
ik A9 ) ‘/((6 {) 3 i iy {),g/l_f\} 1’\) g¢ |9
5 /7?/[/”(/ b e ey 53:&')_76 1N B 8
: /’7/“*‘ff = o P AR N g |-

ri s o n Pde” 1) (T4 36
8 el 4 1 BL/‘d( NarD P oD P’Vﬂﬂ/ 2N |86 | 06
s 190972 Bink AAND2L—], 175y Yyg [N 66 [ %

0 |[2% a3 » e s e e e
] 77 ,
: [
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*:  / x $155= 7 4
Check No: ©7C97 Tit. PER
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: - 6 / &2 /4
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Rf:')i:lel:; Jﬁgg(l)}i

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Anzo%a Geolog‘cal Survey and n]ay be reproduced.

[ JUN 10 2016
R e ¥



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM ::
additional mining claims: Date o
Check One. ' Stamp ! s
QO  Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work -2 J
0 Maintenance Fee Payment T -:1
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims - —
J  Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished e

O Quit claim Deed “ﬁ

LNe N2 | cLAMISITE NAME: g%{"gﬁggﬂ;ﬁm ™WP | RNG | SEC
[) 7RIS | BLACKIIND Y |59 42— ey (2 | Qe |3

o R ] TR 1 S o VA L I K
|2 /:‘)/OW( R J¢s e 5l "46'3__ W (Yo | 6
J¥ Doy sy | ToniTiuug 5T ANl e |y
1150450 | vttt 2438 Y Ty [Be | )

L 155 | Mmsan D 7 6D I 186 |/

[ | o452 Morhier Husawl] 0 4 6o, 1) | T6 |4
idls2Eing MﬂJCxLNW\%N\'L 51 Y ‘F N | g2 3%
[T Jegert | Bude Kuenr| x4 o9 [on) [g6 |3

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



« d v, n

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

3581836

Transaction #: 3684851
Date of Transaction: 06/09/2016

CUSTOMER:

RON FELDMAN
2655 E WHITELEY ST
APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85119-8981 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 ]1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC50442/$2945.00

2017
MAINT/19

-n/a- |[[2945.00

TOTAL:

$2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:[[2945.00

|[POSTMARKED:]|

|
N/A

TYPE;|

CHECK I

RECEIVED:]|

CHECK NO|

6709

|
06/09/2016 |
|

NAME:

FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHITELEY ST
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-8981 US

L

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

6/9/2016



SoY4yo0
214438 <
207973

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: "\(/B(iﬁ §d /( oy
Address: {%/ /; E. Lo L Lo P BLM
City: /’,// E45K4 State: 4 Zip: ///’ ‘):(ZO:? ]S)t:t;xp
Telephone: 70 D - 4/5 2 4
E-mail address; > 2/ 245¢ /P@N‘?!@@ YL (O o
Signature: %’/ 1% 3 - = tJ
a Check here |{th|s is a change of address. )
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIMISITENAME | DATA (If available) TWP [ RNG | SEC
.| soo ,/M/yté;”>( WAL | e |
/ '_—. A ey, / % P ; .
2 |t i saararara A A A aa s i)
3 |2/¥YET r//Ll 75/54? e J 71 AL M | 2
Sl 7 LA e ST AL N |8 | A
5
6
7
8
9
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management

No. of Claims*: Z x$155= #44< X
Check No: 707 _ Tnit. PER:
Receipt No.: 2581832

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/
* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Rf\:)il;:; ﬁﬁg%:i

or portion thereof for each placer

mining claim.

This form is available from the 'Ari(zona-Geological Survs;y and may be reproduced.
| . ¢ ~

I JUN 10 206 | |
[ %
ii»isi.‘_.__m...gﬂ,/\_’_\m e




N

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3581832

Transaction

#: 3684847

Date of Transaction: 06/09/2016

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION REMARKS || UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL

1 |1.00

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

CASES: AMC50440/$465.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 3
2017

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT

-n/a -

465.00

$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[465.00 |

POSTMARKED:|N/A

TYPE:||CHECK

CHECK NO:|[6709

|
|
RECEIVED:[[06/09/2016_|
|

NAME:[SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

?F{j %ﬂ@%@.}“

http://ilmnirmQa 301/c -ibin/cbs /zorder

#3258/ 834

6/9/2016



4483
70793

>o0440

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT fg g;z ;’\’lx
- n
Claimant Name: ﬁ;;—f’l’ ,r,l/{Y)(/:f e S =
Address: ‘7 : A BLM = > P
City: 1//?/”’K'§ Yol State: AZ_Zip: _//5_7_52_62_3 ]S)titrip rc\:j ol 2(:
5 = -
Telephone: // RO 2RO —4/5:'2 </ T B
o m
E-mail address
Signature: / C /7&’
[ Check here If/ his is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER PRI BANE DATA (If available) ol e
N3 Kl pp #2 [MNFE |
2 124793 | HilLzp [MNAL 2 | 2
s <
3 |Sowdo | Ariile)y INNZE | !
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 ;
L /
List additional claims on Form MCF114, No. of Clalm *: ’fi x $155= ‘_’ﬁf
Check No: 7 Sé (-/
Bureau of Land Management Recetpt No: _3 Q 9 55 é”L
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/
* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Foviw: MCFL12
. 6 . Revised July 2014
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



‘

"~

Kecelpt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3293362

Transaction #: 3390134
Date of Transaction: 05/11/2015

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 ELOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE

4 [QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 |1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC214483/$465.00

MAINT
2016/3

-n/a-

465.00

TOTAL:

$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:||465.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE]

CASH

| RECEIVED:||05/11/2015

NAME:

SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

I

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

5/11/2015



& « |

s 504940
ﬂo v XeLHM At 1371391
1655 € \n(lslsYy 4T :;’ggf;”
AbPackis DT AL- €519
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT—M[‘N}}U@ CLA"HB %; ‘:%’ o
CIaimantName:ROl\) Coupin A Rap SCNOXE ™ i :_J: ;ﬁ
Address: /)-\Cfi; 6 Té((‘\ 57 BLM i ¥ ZE‘
city: AR TT  state: A2 zip: 05 /LT g;tjlp = > o5
Telephone: /\Lf‘qC /Y) 91" 43/ j i :C_:_’ = 3
Emanladdrs/\ f ' Q Mnssd ), (i T i rc'r)‘
Signature: _ X =
< el
a Check here if this is a change of address.
sl |6 e CLAIM/SITE NAME gg;’,'\“g{asg,‘;‘g,‘;}’ me TWP | RNG | SEC
1 8 GO | Black Qum/\J pr-Doc s~ P«é/‘fl/ av 19e |36
2 |NY6( | [upad | Bi-poc (Y151 v |50 |37
3 LEEYHED g ¢ N YRR Pq, 292 oM |F¢ |
. Y9 | D 1re) fc»:)f) W | gc | X
s |34t | Y v s Phogr lon [ge |3
o UDYer | » g vvo Pahed N g6 |5
7 YIYeL | 1 ¢ il fgx 300 2V |ge |3¢
s |13999] | Black Nawp [0 Pcfﬂ—j‘t 2V | e |9
o 24992 RLAcK gandly (594 Yo [anv]¥e [y¢
w0 [[498% | n b o Y98y |2 Fe [
List additional claims on Form MCF114. Clél S*,? é%; x $155= QJ Q% '
21‘\ tg? Init. L/;/M/( P4
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 3 69);”?
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

www.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM oE ﬁ -
additional mining claims: Date = = hT
Check One. Stamp o |
O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work % 5’2
@ Maintenance Fee Payment = > gg
Q  Notice of Intent to' Hoid Mining Claims o = 3
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished e —
— [
AMC ; COUNTY RECORDER
LINE | Numser | CLAIMISITENAME | para if available) TWP | RNG | SEC
(.
D [17498F | Brack kapd | J534%5~ ¥ |oN |Fe | ¥

AN
)
S

NS il s e o/ X
n g0t | Buoe Kive | 7 63 o

%
Q
o

't 150859 | Ton T $H¢ N[ 9e [143¢
15 [50450 | Mampaga |39 P [IN [Fe |/
)¢ [§0457) | M AmpmaT 3 < Cra v %< |/

N {50952 ] MefispAoneg | & e 1TV T [l43¢
14 {3195 | Mothet- Noswnd 2 | [59IF~ 4Y [aw | 7€ 13C
11 11392 [Araae KT | [8%0 4% ' [ad] | 5e | ¢

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



‘Receipt
y

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3293369

Transaction #: 3390140
Date of Transaction: 05/11/2015

[ CUSTOMER:

RON FELDMAN
2655 E WHITELEY ST
APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85119-8981 US

e QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
7 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

MAINT i

2016/19

CASES: AMC50442/$2945.00

2945.00

TOTAL:|  $2,945.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1= 4l AMOUNT:([860.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CASH | RECEIVED:05/11/2015 |

NAME:||[FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHITELEY ST

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-8981 US

‘) AMOUNT:||2085.00

[POSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK

I

RECEIVED:[[05/11/2015

| CHECK NO:|[6496

NAME:|[FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHITELEY ST

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-8981 US

[ REMARKS

|

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0Oap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

Révry

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

5/11/2015



Page 1 of 1
AmMc (3739

13g 039
Receipt 1799%>

+ Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING 50440
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 214 493
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3077414
Phone: 602-417-9200 0743

Transaction #: 3168635
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2014

| CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE| o1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS PIiII\IIICI;E TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

1.00 |INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY &%%II]SSNAL o sl -l 330:00
RECEIVED

CASES: AMC50442/$330.00

1

TOTAL: $330.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT?|(330.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A
| TYPE:||CHECK RECEIVED:[[07/15/2014

CHECK NO:||6319

NAME:|[SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 ELOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

| REMARKS
[AMENDING RECEIPTS #3048144, #3048147

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/15/2014



' Receipt Page 1 of1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management | Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING '
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3048144

Phone: 602-417-9200

.Transaction #: 313§852 -
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2014 N
CUSTOMER:
ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 ELOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US .
LINE ' - UNIT ]
s |IQTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || porcp [TOTAL
- LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- B
1 |1.00[NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO.ONLY / [[MAINT 2015} . |l 49000
' |IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (3) :
B CASES: AMC214483/$420.00
TOTAL]|  $420.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
1 AMOUNT:|420.00 POSTMARKED:|[N/A
TYPE:|[CHECK RECEIVED:[06/03/2014

CHECK NO:[l6409

NAME:||SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 ELOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/15/2014



* Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

~ Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE |
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3048147
Phone: 602-417-9200 »
Transaction #: 3138854 ‘
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2014 L
CUSTOMER:
RON FELDMAN
2655 E WHIELEY ST '
APACHE JCT,AZ 85119 US L
LINE ) UNIT
p ‘QTY s DESCRIPTI(_{N REMARKS  PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -
. 1l1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ |MAINT2015 || _ . |l 5¢c0 00
Y IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (19) , :
CASES: AMC50442/$2660.00
L TOTAL:I $2,660.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION -
] ~ AMOUNT:|[2660.00 POSTMARKED:|N/A
TYPE:[CHECK T RECEIVED![06/03/2014 |
CHECK NO:|[6409
NAME[FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHIELEY ST
APACHE JCT AZ 85119 US
_ — REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT ‘ 7/15/2014
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Claimant Name:RﬁNFéwﬁdtj +  Ro8 Sjedsé o
Address: 1639 € - WHITGLGY ST BLM & f i
City:AEﬂL,{E;Hﬂ.v State: A2, Zip: 832/ [ Date Z S N3
' - - : >< 1 929
Telephone: 4 €J~ )7 Stamp : w B0
E-mail @MM@W’ 2 i, Cot] ® p me
SignaturQ' i el '.5‘ = ;%P
(J. Check here if this is a change of address. :E =
o m
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | Numeer | - CLAIMISITENAME DATA (If available) TWP'| RNG | SEC

S
N

1o lsotn 4 Blick Quan [Brde®5p, T [an 1<
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. - "I X7
List additional claims on Form MCF114. | No.ofClaims: _{ 9 x $140=_2 (6O
Check No: 6409 [nit. Se,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 304 §/ vl
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
‘~ww.bim.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised luly 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral-Resources and may be reproduced.
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT o =
x =
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM E §
additional mining claims: Date < ,
glec/'-\\(ft?clr‘a\e\;it of Performancé of Annual Work Stamp ‘ ;b -
8. Maintenance Fee Payment E‘ >
d Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims g =
& Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished P o
L asd Reackumn | J5795” Feg =N | GF B
Ny fyygs |l . 5 | /579 Y || FE | Be
WA | 56i4] |Bage ke | 3 462 oW g6 Pc
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Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



"Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Page 1 of 1

T Bureau of Land Management Receipt
| LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
. ~ ONE N CENTRAL AVE . '
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3048147
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3138854
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2014
| ' CUSTOMER:
RON FELDMAN
2655 E WHIELEY ST
APACHE JCT,AZ 85119 US
LINE UNIT
g |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || ,orp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |l1.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / [IMAINT 2015 || _ .. |l 2660.00
"V IIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (19) '
CASES: AMC50442/$2660.00 ]
~ TOTAL:| $2,660.00|
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT|[2660.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A |
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[06/03/2014

CHECK NO:|6409

NAME:|[FELDMAN, RON
2655 E WHIELEY ST
APACHE JCT AZ 85119 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electl onic record contained therein.

http://cbs.bim.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

6/3/2014



e 2/ 832

70793
S
50970
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT = =
. I =
Claimant Name: - - = m .
z =
Address: _ G4 £, j Dz ke LanO ><
7t BLM !
City: /47,52 A State: 42 Zip: 5 A0~ : Date :Jg had
Telephone: _ /2> 730> -4/52 4/ Stamp . < P
E-mail address: ‘:zJ =
Signature: A o

L Check here if tl(is is a change of address.

N | NS | CLAIMISITE NAME gg%{“g:;gg{;’?‘m we | rne | sec
1 //9/77@,'?2//;‘/7}’5 AlLToP # 2 Fions oo IN|EELZ
e I e AR A
3 WHCADHS | AMMEX Fppe oy 1ge |
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

No. of Claims: 3 x $140=_F 20 &>
Check No: &40 T  Init. Y
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 30 ?{ 814 91

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/ v

Form: MCF112

Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Pﬁpagtn;gﬁnt@j%ﬁgegand Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
: SR TR N i ey '

List additional claims on Form MCF114.




" Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

« ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone; 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

3048144

Transaction #: 3138852
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2014

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT F SCHOOSE
919 ELOCKWOOD ST
MESA,AZ 85203-1915 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 |l1.00{NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO.ONLY/ |IMAINT 2015) _ n/a -
" IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (3)

420.00

[CASES: AMC214438/$420.00

TOTAL:

$420.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT][420.00 |

POSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:|CHECK

RECEIVED:|06/03/2014 |

CHECK NO:[{6409

NAME:|SCHOOSE, ROBERT F
919 E LOCKWOOD ST
MESA AZ 85203-1915 US

REMARKS

]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

6/3/2014
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